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SINGLES. Australian twin sister duo Lisa and Jessica Origliasso, better known as The
Veronicas, return to the top of the charts with their new single, You Ruin Me. The duo
last topped the charts with Hook Me Up (No.1 Nov. '07) and has now racked up eight top
ten singles. You Ruin Me becomes the fourth single by an Australian artist to top the
ARIA Singles Chart in 2014. They also become the second pair of siblings to top the
Singles Chart this year following The Madden Brothers, with their hit We Are Done
(No.1 July "14). With a performance on X Factor this week, they could quite possibly
remain at the top for a second week.

No.1 YOU RUIN ME - The Veronicas. Australian pop sister duo, The
Veronicas, return to the ARIA Charts and debut at No.1 with the first single from their
third studio album, The Veronicas, due out later this year. You Ruin Me marks the
second time the duo has topped the ARIA Singles Chart, having previously hit No.1 with
Hook Me Up (No.1 Nov. '07). The sisters were last seen on the ARIA Singles Chart with
Lolita (No.23 Aug. '12).

No.19 WHERE YOU FROM? - Beau Ryan Feat. Justice Crew. Where You
From? Is the debut single from former Australian NRL player Beau Ryan. The single
features Australian hip-hop group Justice Crew, who are still sitting in the top 50 with
their track Que Sera (No.1 May '14).

No.38 LATCH - Jason Heerah. X Factor contestant Jason Heerah, makes his
second ARIA Chart appearance this week with his cover of the Disclosure track Latch,
which peaks at No.47 this week. It becomes Heerah's highest appearance following on
from Higher Ground (N0.98 Sep. '14).

No.40 STOLEN DANCE - Dean Ray. X Factor contestant Dean Ray, makes his
second appearance in the ARIA top 40 with his version of Milky Chance’s Stolen Dance
(No.2 May '14). Ray previously cracked the top 40 with Budapest (No.15 Sep. '14).
Overall itis his fourth single to crack the ARIA top 100.

No.49 GLOW - Ella Henderson. British singer/songwriter Ella Henderson,
follows up her top three hit Ghost (No.3 July '14) with Glow, the second single from her
upcoming debut album Chapter One, due for release next month. Henderson finished
sixth on the UK series of X Factorin 2012.

No.59 BOOTY - Jennifer Lopez Feat. Iggy Azalea. US singer Jennifer Lopez,
scores her first ARIA top 100 entry of 2014 with Booty. The song was recently remixed
and features Australian rapper lggy Azalea. The track originally featured rapper Pitbull
and appeared on her last album, A.K.A. (No.24 June "14).

No.61 DOG DAYS ARE OVER - Reigan Derry. X Factor contestant Reigan
Derry, makes her fourth appearance on the ARIA Charts this week with Dog Days Are
Over. Originally by Florence + The Machine and reaching No.47 in September 2011.
Derry’s highest charting single to date is Stay With Me (No.20 Sep. '14).

No.64 BAILANDO - Enrique Iglesias Feat. Sean Paul, Descemer Bueno &
Gente de Zona. Bailando is the sixth single from Enrique Iglesias’ tenth studio album
Sex And Love (No.23 Mar. '14). Iglesias was last in the chart with Beautiful (No.47 Apr.
'14) and has now racked up twenty ARIA top 100 singles.

No.70 TILL IT’S GONE - Yelawolf. Michael Wayne Atha, better known by his
stage name Yelawolf, makes his ARIA Chart debut with Till It's Gone. It is the third
single from his upcoming second album Love Story, due for release later this year.
No.74 THE GOOD LIFE - The Collective. Australian boy band The Collective,
pick up their second top 100 single of 2014 with The Good Life. It follows on from Burn
The Bright Lights (No.34 June "14) and charts on the back of their appearances at the
Royal Melbourne Show and Nickelodeon’s Slimefest over the last week.

No.75 I’'M GONNA BE (500 MILES) - Brothers 3. X Factor contestants
Brothers 3, make their sixth appearance on the ARIA Chart with their cover of The
Proclaimers hit, ’'m Gonna Be (500 Miles) (No.1 Feb. '89). The trio scored their highest
charting single with Hey Brother (No.58 Sep. '14).

No.88 WHEN THE BEAT DROPS OUT - Marlon Roudette.  British
singer/songwriter Marlon Roudette, makes his ARIA Chart debut with When The Beat
Drops Out. The song is the lead single from his second studio album Electric Soul and
has reached the top five in Austria, Germany and Switzerland.

No.92 | - Kendrick Lamar. US rapper Kendrick Lamar, picks up his second
ARIA top 100 single with /, the lead track from his upcoming third studio album, which is
scheduled to drop before the year is out. Lamar was last in the charts with Swimming
Pools (Drank) (No.67 Feb. 13).

No.97 IN THE MOOD - Ricki-Lee. Ahead of the release of her fourth studio
album Dance In The Rain next month, Australian singer Ricki-Lee enters the chart with
In The Mood. It becomes the third track from the album to chart, following All We Need
Is Love (No.39 Mar. '14) and Happy Ever After (No.65 July '14), the latter of which she
performed on X Factor last week.

ALBUMS. Veteran US entertainer Barbra Streisand, tops the chart this week with her
thirty-fourth studio album Partners. It becomes her second Australian No.1 following
Guilty in 1980. At age 72, Streisand is the oldest solo artist to hit No.1 on the ARIA
Albums Chart. The record was formerly held by Bob Dylan who was 65, when he topped
the charts with Modern Times (No.1 Sep. '06). New at No.2 is British band Alt-J with
their second album This Is All Yours. Whilst they lost the race to the top in Australia, in
the UK the album debuts at No.1 ahead of Streisand. Also of note, this week marks only
the second time in ARIA history where all positions in the top five are occupied by debuts.
The first time this occurred was back in October 2013.

No.1

PARTNERS - Barbra Streisand. Partners is the latest album from US
singer Barbra Streisand and marks the second time the veteran entertainer has topped
the charts in Australia, having previously topped the chart with Guilty (No.1 Nov. '80). The
album features Streisand singing duets with an all-male lineup including John Legend,
Michael Buble, Andrea Bocelli and Billy Joel, amongst others.

No.2 THIS IS ALL YOURS - Alt-J. British band Alt-J, return to the ARIA
Albums Chart this week with This Is All Yours. It marks their highest charting release to
date. It follows on from 2012's An Awesome Wave (No.9 Feb. '13) and features the
singles Every Other Freckle (No.73 Aug. '14), Left Hand Free (No.80 Sep. '14) and
Hunger Of The Pine (No.71 July '14).

No.3 0Z - Missy Higgins. ARIA Award winning singer/songwriter Missy
Higgins, returns to the ARIA Albums Chart for the first time in two years with her fourth
studio album OZ, which comprises of covers of Australian artists. Higgins has previously
charted with The Sound Of White (No.1 Sep. '04), On A Clear Night (No.1 May '07) and
The OF Razzle Dazzle (No.1 June '12).

No.4 X - Chris Brown. Xis the sixth studio album from US R&B singer Chris
Brown and his fourth album to appear in the ARIA top ten. The follow-up to Fortune
(No.2 July '12) features the singles Fine China (No.26 Apr. '13), Love More (No.28 May
'13), Loyal (No.42 Apr. '14) and New Flame (No.52 Sep. '14).

No.5 NO SOUND WITHOUT SILENCE - The Script. No Sound Without
Silence is the fourth studio album from Irish pop rock band The Script and the fourth to
appear in the ARIA top ten. The band have previously charted with The Script (No.9 June
'09), Science & Faith (No.2 Oct. '10) and 3 (No.9 Dec. '12).

No.7 CHEEK TO CHEEK - Tony Bennett & Lady Gaga. After appearing on
That Lady Is A Tramp from his Grammy Award-winning album Duets Il (No.2 Oct. 11),
Lady Gaga and Tony Bennett have gone on to produce a collaborative album, Cheek To
Cheek. The album features the pair singing jazz standards by such composers as
George Gershwin and Cole Porter.

No.11 SUNDOWN HEAVEN TOWN - Tim McGraw. US country singer Tim
McGraw, makes his seventeenth appearance on the ARIA Albums Chart with his new
studio album Sundown Heaven Town. It is the follow-up to Two Lanes Of Freedom
(No.10 Feb. '13) and debuts at No.3 on the US Billboard 200 chart this week. Between
albums, McGraw released the compilation, Love Story (No.77 Feb. '14).

No.19 PTX, VOL. lll - Pentatonix. PTX, VOL. Il is the third EP from US a
cappella group Pentatonix and marks their second entry on the ARIA Albums Chart and
their highest to date. Their first two EP’s charted as a combined package, PTX Vols. 1 &
2, reaching No.63 earlier in the month. The group also plans to release their second
Christmas album, That’s Christmas To Me, later this year.

No.21 SYRO - Aphex Twin. British electronic music pioneer Richard D James,
better known as Aphex Twin, returns with his sixth studio album Syro, his first studio
album release since 2001’s Drukgs (No.87 Oct. '01). It marks his second appearance on
the ARIA Albums chart and his highest to date. It debuts at No.8 on the UK Albums chart.
No.31 STRUT - Lenny Kravitz. US singer/songwriter/producer Lenny Kravitz,
returns to the ARIA Albums Chart for the first time in three years with his tenth studio
album Strut. It marks his eleventh appearance on the Albums Chart and his highest since
Greatest Hits (No.14 Jan. '01). Kravitz topped the chart more than twenty years ago with
Are You Gonna Go My Way? (No.1 Apr. '93).

No.43 SUPERHEROES - Amber Lawrence.  Australian country music
singer/songwriter Amber Lawrence, makes her second appearance on the ARIA Charts
with her fourth studio album Superheroes. It follows on from 3 (No.41 Jan. '12) and
debuts at No.3 on the ARIA Country Albums Chart marking her all-time peak.

No.55 GARY CLARK JR. LIVE - Gary Clark Jr. US blues singer/songwriter
Gary Clark Jr. makes his second appearance on the ARIA Albums Chart with Gary Clark
Jr. Live. ltis a collection of Clark's most notable live performances from his career.
Clark was last in the charts with his major-label debut, Blak and Blu (No.34 Oct.12).
No.69 REBEL CHILD - Blackjack Billy. Rebel Child is the debut album from US
country rock group Blackjack Billy. It marks their first appearance on the ARIA Albums
chart and follows on from their Get Some EP, which reached No.98 on the ARIA Singles
chart back in March this year.

No.90 SILENT TREATMENT - Highasakite. Made up of Ingrid Havik, Trond
Bersu, Oystein Skar, Marte Eberson and Kristoffer Lo, Norwegian indie pop band
Highasakite make their ARIA Chart debut this week with their second studio album Silent
Treatment. It follows on from 2012's All That Floats Will Rain.

No.91 SUKIERAE - Tweedy. Tweedy is the side project of Wilco band leader
Jeff Tweedy and his son Spencer. They make their first appearance on the ARIA Charts
with their debut release, the double album Sukierae. Wilco were last in the charts with
The Whole Love (No.23 Oct. '11).

No.92 LOVE IN PORTOFINO - Andrea Bocelli. Following his recent Australia &
New Zealand tour, Andrea Bocelli picks up his sixteenth ARIA top 100 album with his live
album, 2013’s Love In Portofino. Bocelli was last in the charts with fourteenth studio
album Passione (No.33 Feb. '13).
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#1 Single this week %
ARIA Top 100 Singles — Week Commencing 29th September 2014

w w T TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 NEW 1 1 YOU RUIN ME The Veronicas SME G010003216659A
2 1 10 1 ALL ABOUT THAT BASS Meghan Trainor A 3 EPI/SME G010003141192M
3 2 6 1 SHAKE IT OFF Taylor Swift A 2 BIG/UMA 3799379
4 5 3 4 LIVE LOUDER Nathaniel ® SME (G0100031946901
5 3 10 3 FREAKS Timmy Trumpet Feat. Savage A MOS/UMA 3779026
6 4 5 3 NEW THANG Redfoo PRR/IND TC-ABZ-14-05080
7 6 9 4 BANG BANG Jessie J Feat. Nicki Minaj & Ariana Grande A UMA 3796932
8 8 12 2 UGLYHEARTGRL. A 3 RCA/SME (0100031434739
9 10 3 9  BLAME Calvin Harris Feat. John Newman COL/SME (G010003172826E
10 7 9 3 JUBEL Klingande A NEON/UMA 3787490
11 9 125 BUDAPEST George Ezra A COL/SME G010003044052L
* 12 41 3 12 THINKING OUT LOUD Ed Sheeran ATL/WAR GB-AHS-14-00099
13 16 5 13 COOL KIDS Echosmith WAR US-WB1-14-01379
14 12 9 7 PRAYERIN C Lilly Wood & The Prick And Robin Schulz A ATL/WAR DE-A62-14-00537
15 11 8 8  ANACONDA Nicki Minaj A REP/UMA 3799100
16 17 8 16 I'MNOT THE ONLY ONE Sam Smith CAP/EMI 3797666
17 14 9 5 IMREADYAJR e LIB/JUMA LIBDIGITAL380
18 21 6 18 SHOWERBecky G o RCA/SME G010003155880!
* 19 NEW 1 19 WHERE YOU FROM? Beau Ryan Feat. Justice Crew SME (G010003213978S
20 13 12 1 ONLY LOVE CAN HURT LIKE THIS Paloma Faith A 2 RCA/SME (0100031541984
21 15 123 BREAKFREE Ariana Grande Feat. Zedd A UNI/UMA 3794180
22 18 8 12 ANOTHER MAN ltch @ SME 0100031196603
23 19 2 19 CHANGING Sigma Feat. Paloma Faith UNI/UMA 3796120
24 23 12 15  BLACKWIDOW Iggy Azalea Feat. Rita Ora A MER/UMA GB-UM7-14-01093
25 26 9 18  THISIS HOW WE DO Katy Perry CAP/EMI US-UM7-13-11297
26 20 5 20  ALL ABOUT YOU Hilary Duff RCA/SME 0100032079922
* 27 70 2 27 HEROES (WE COULD BE) Alesso Feat. Tove Lo EMI 4705614
28 22 14 3 GHOST Ella Henderson A 2 SYCO/SME G010003146647J
29 25 22 5  STAY WITH ME Sam Smith A 3 CAP/EMI 3780259
30 24 14 7 AMNESIA 5 Seconds Of Summer A CAP/EMI GB-UM7-14-01926
31 28 17 1 WE ARE DONE The Madden Brothers A 2 CAP/EMI 3788211
32 27 5 26  FIREBALL Pitbull Feat. John Ryan SME (0100032003956
33 35 4 33 ARROWS Fences Feat. Macklemore & Ryan Lewis WAR US-AT2-14-02792
* 34 48 23 2 STOLEN DANCE Milky Chance A 3 NEON/UMA 3782782
35 29 14 4  DON'TEd Sheeran A ATL/WAR GB-AHS-14-00090
36 32 11 32 SHE CAME TO GIVE IT TO YOU Usher Feat. Nicki Minaj @ RCA/SME G010003191893R
* 37 50 9 25 SUPERHEROES The Script COL/SME GB-ARL-14-00978
* 38 NEW 1 38  LATCH Jason Heerah FMM/SME 0100032274048
39 31 15 30 MAPS Maroon5 e INR/UMA 3791285
* 40 NEW 1 40  STOLEN DANCE Dean Ray FMM/SME G010003227403A
41 36 21 1 QUE SERA Justice Crew A 4 SME 0100031515820
42 34 27 1 GERONIMO Sheppard A 4 MGM AU-1YA-14-00001
43 38 42 1 HAPPY Pharrell Williams A 8 COL/SME G010003100148Q
44 30 22 2 PROBLEM Ariana Grande Feat. Iggy Azalea A 2 REP/UMA 3785265
45 37 28 2 CHANDELIER Sia A 3 INE US-RC1-14-00498
46 33 7 13 COME HOME WITH ME Guy Sebastian ® SME G010003203474Y
* 47 95 20 47  LATCH Disclosure A ISL/UMA 3720219
48 44 15 9 BOOM CLAP Charli XCX A ATL/WAR US-AT2-14-01443
* 49 NEW 1 49  GLOW Ella Henderson SYCO/SME G010003174119S
50 42 17 4 IT'SMY BIRTHDAY will.i.am Feat. Cody Wise A INR/UMA 3787471
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TW LW TI HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

51 40 3 40 WHAT ARE YOU WAITING FOR? Nickelback REP/UMA 4702630
* 52 RE 29 10 BESTDAY OF MY LIFE American Authors A DEF/UMA 3735669
53 53 22 3  WAVESMr. Probz A 2 SME G010003103413D
54 49 29 5  FANCY Iggy Azalea Feat. Charli XCX A 3 MER/UMA 3775308
55 47 9 10  HAPPY LITTLE PILL Troye Sivan ® EMI 3795303
56 39 11 3 PLEASE DON'T SAY YOU LOVE ME Gabrielle Aplin A PLG/WAR GB-040-12-00231
57 58 39 16 LETIT GO Idina Menzel A 2 UMA US-WD1-13-66376
58 46 2 46  OHCECILIA (BREAKING MY HEART) The Vamps VIR/EMI GB-UM7-13-05527
* 59 NEW 1 59  BOOTY Jennifer Lopez Feat. Iggy Azalea CAP/EMI 4706489
60 56 21 2 ASKY FULL OF STARS Coldplay A PLG/WAR 825646240487
* 61 NEW 1 61  DOG DAYS ARE OVER Reigan Derry FMM/SME G0100032274064
62 54 21 2 AMIWRONG? Nico & Vinz A 2 WAR US-WB1-13-04681
63 51 7 11 GLADIATOR Damilm e SME G010003192380S
* 64 NEW 1 64  BAILANDO Enrique Iglesias Feat. Sean Paul, Descemer Bueno & Gente de Zona UMA 3785073
65 52 21 3 STAY HIGH (HABITS REMIX) Tove Lo A 2 UNI/UMA 3775132
66 62 11 2 LOVERS ON THE SUN David Guetta Feat. Sam Martin ® PLG/WAR GB-28K-14-00016
67 43 3 15 BUDAPEST Dean Ray FMM/SME G010003221738L
68 68 31 13 TURN DOWN FOR WHAT DJ Snake Feat. Lil Jon A 2 COL/SME G010003101897A
69 61 75 6  RIPTIDE Vance Joy A 5 LIB/UMA LMCD0219
* 70 NEW 1 70  TILL IT'S GONE Yelawolf INR/UMA 4704321
71 64 46 1 ALL OF ME John Legend A 6 COL/SME G010003025626R
72 60 11 33  MESS IS MINE Vance Joy LIB/UMA 9341004025134
73 45 5 22 GUTS OVER FEAR Eminem Feat. Sia UMA 3798018
74 NEW 1 74 THE GOOD LIFE The Collective SME G0100032134592
75 NEW 1 75  I'M GONNA BE (500 MILES) Brothers 3 FMM/SME G010003227401E
76 82 22 1 SING Ed Sheeran A 2 ATL/WAR GB-AHS-14-00082
77 57 4 57  DEAR JANE The Madden Brothers EMI US-UM7-14-07455
78 71 23 3  FADEDZHU A MOAG/SME ~ QM-ALR-14-00001
79 81 2 79 BETTERNOT SAID Havana Brown ISL/UMA 4700803
80 85 5 80 COSBY SWEATER Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA AU-HT0-14-03031
81 63 6 63 ONEFOR THE CITY llly Feat. Thomas Jules WAR AU-WAO0-13-00201
82 74 59 1 ROARKaty Perry A 10 CAP/EMI US-UM7-13-08669
83 69 18 11 NOBODY TO LOVE Sigma A UMA 3788250
84 78 17 14 SOMEBODY TO YOU The Vamps Feat. Demi Lovato A VIREMI 3789417
8 RE 21 47 DOGDAYS ARE OVER Florence + The Machine A ISL/UMA 1798402
86 73 27 18  TIGHTROPE llly A WAR AU-WAOD-14-00081
87 RE 32 3 BRAVE SaraBareilles A 2 EPI/SME G010002970060Q
88 NEW 1 88  WHEN THE BEAT DROPS OUT Marlon Roudette ATL/WAR GB-27E-14-00001
89 72 3 72 SHELL SHOCKED Juicy J, Wiz Khalifa & Ty Dolla $ign Feat. Kill The Noise & Madsonik WAR US-AT2-14-03012
90 RE 2 79 SOMEBODY'S TALKING The Preatures MER/UMA 4700206
91 R/E 3 84 DREAMERS Hopium Feat. Phoebe Lou OTP/WAR 825646220687
92 NEW 1 92  |Kendrick Lamar INR/UMA 4706102
93 100 15 45 DONT TELL 'EM Jeremih Feat. YG DEF/UMA 3788804
94 84 31 1 SHE LOOKS SO PERFECT 5 Seconds Of Summer A 2 CAP/EMI 3773674
9% RIE 2 65 HAPPY EVER AFTER Ricki-Lee EMI 3783889
96 96 36 1 LET'S GET RIDICULOUS Redfoo A 4 INR/UMA 3756668
97 NEW 1 97  IN THE MOOD Ricki-Lee EMI AU-UM7-14-01163
98 RE 20 10 NOTABAD THING Justin Timberlake A RCA/SME G010003123417F
99 67 2 67 TWO BODIES Flight Facilities Feat. Emma Louise FCL FCL118IT
100 86 41 1 SAY SOMETHING A Great Big World Feat. Christina Aguilera A 3 EPI/SME (0100030782932
These were in the top 100 last week:
LW Tl  HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
55 2 55 CENTURIES Fall Out Boy ISL/UMA 4702639
59 1 59  LOVE THY WILL BE DONE Delta Goodrem SME (0100032173307
65 23 42 LOYAL Chris Brown Feat. Lil Wayne & Too $hort e RCA/SME G010003102532F
66 5 52 NEW FLAME Chris Brown Feat. Usher & Rick Ross COL/SME G010003183749Q
75 3 37 WONTLOOK BACK Duke Dumont CAP/EMI GB-UM7-14-03185
76 5 73  EVERY OTHER FRECKLE Alt-J LIB/JUMA LIBDIGITAL382
7 1 77  BODY LANGUAGE Kid Ink SME 010003218634V
79 12 17 WON'T LET YOU DOWN Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA 3792390
80 4 80 LEFTHAND FREE Alt-J LIB/JUMA LIBDIGITAL379
83 4 71 HUNGER OF THE PINE Alt-J LIB/UMA LIBDIGITAL374
87 1 87  NOTHING ELSE MATTERS Marlisa Punzalan FMM/SME G010003225203L
88 12 51 FLASHED JUNK MIND Milky Chance NEON/UMA  DE-L21-13-00732
89 1 89  SCARECROW Alex & Sierra SME G010003180730U
90 1 90  NEW SENSATION Dean Ray FMM/SME G010003225201P
91 2 8 THEDEVIL IN I Slipknot WAR NL-A32-14-00375
92 27 4 SUMMER Calvin Harris A 2 COL/SME G010003132811G
93 13 36 NOMEDIOCRE T.I. Feat. Iggy Azalea COL/SME 010003176833l
94 14 29  LOVE MORE Chris Brown Feat. Nicki Minaj ® RCA/SME G010003017583F
97 6 80 ROLLUP YOUR SLEEVES Meg Mac LTL/INE BIG22
98 3 72 WEEKEND Priory WAR US-WB1-14-01632
99 15 19  PRICE OF FAME 360 Feat. Gossling ® EMI 3791575
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#1 Album this week

TITLE Artist

PARTNERS Barbra Streisand

THIS IS ALL YOURS Alt-J

0Z Missy Higgins

X Chris Brown

NO SOUND WITHOUT SILENCE The Script

X Ed Sheeran A

CHEEK TO CHEEK Tony Bennett & Lady Gaga

IN THE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith @

GREETINGS FROM CALIFORNIA The Madden Brothers
30:30 HINDSIGHT Jimmy Bames e

SUNDOWN HEAVEN TOWN Tim McGraw

WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods e

A PERFECT CONTRADICTION Paloma Faith e
WORLD ON FIRE Slash Feat. Myles Kennedy & The Conspirators
DREAM YOUR LIFE AWAY Vance Joy

MY EVERYTHING Ariana Grande

FROZEN Soundtrack A 2

GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL. 1 Soundtrack
PTX, VOL. Il Pentatonix

ANGUS & JULIA STONE Angus & Julia Stone

SYRO Aphex Twin

BITTERSWEET Kasey Chambers

WANTED ON VOYAGE George Ezra

5 SECONDS OF SUMMER 5 Seconds Of Summer o
THERE THERE Megan Washington

ROYAL BLOOD Royal Blood

GHOST STORIES Coldplay A

SWINGS BOTH WAYS Robbie Williams A

V/ Maroon 5

THE VERY BEST INXS A 4

STRUT Lenny Kravitz

THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE Justin Timberlake o
SELECTED WORKS: 1972-1999 The Eagles
MICROSCOPIC WARS Kingswood

JERSEY BEAT: THE MUSIC OF FRANKIE VALLI AND THE FOUR SEASONS Frankie Valli &
The Four Seasons

BUILT ON GLASS Chet Faker @

PRISM Katy Perry A 3

BULLETPROOF PICASSO Train

PASSIONE Andrea Bocelli

BURNT LETTERS Taylor Henderson e

THE NEW CLASSIC Iggy Azalea

FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake A 5
SUPERHEROES Amber Lawrence

LET THE OCEAN TAKE ME The Amity Affliction
1000 FORMS OF FEAR Sia ®

THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE - THE COMPLETE EXPERIENCE Justin Timberlake
G | R L Pharrell Williams o

THE HUNTING PARTY Linkin Park

IF YOU WAIT London Grammar A

ULTRAVIOLENCE Lana Del Rey
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ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 29th September 2014

Co.
COL/SME
LIB/JUMA
ELEV/UMA
RCA/SME
COL/SME
WAR
INR/IUMA
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
LIB/JUMA
BIG/UMA
GE/UMA
RCA/SME
SME
LIB/JUMA
UNI/UMA
WALT/UMA
HWR/UMA
RCA/SME
EMI
WARP/INE
WAR
COL/SME
CAP/EMI
MER/UMA
WAR
PLG/WAR
VIR/EMI
INR/UMA
PET/UMA
KOB/INE
RCA/SME
RHI/WAR
DEW/UMA
RHI/WAR

FCL/WAR
CAP/EMI
COL/SME
UCJIUMA
SME
MER/UMA
JIVE/SME
SFR/EMI
RR/WAR
MKP/INE
RCA/SME
COL/SME
WAR
DEW/UMA
INRIUMA

Cat. No.
88875016402
LIB166CD
ELEVENCD117
88883740092
88843097392
2564628590
3797228
3769173
3763629
2014198430
4701535
GER017
88843006102
88843093392
LMCD0247
3793951
8730118
8731446
88875018412
3788832
WARPCD247
5419628692
88843095842
3785689
3784717
2564624437
2564630591
3756148
3795792
5335934
ROX001CDTX
88765478512
8122796239
DEW9000690
8122797317

FCL107CD
3753232
88843098262
3715130
88843089132
3740916
88697179262
SFR0021
1686175722
IR5234CD
88883768162
88843055072
9362493759
DEW9000611
3786541
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HP
1
56
27
64
5
8
10
16
6
2
14
33

TITLE Artist

COLD FACT Rodriguez o

THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE - 2 OF 2 Justin Timberlake
LAZARETTO Jack White

GREATEST HITS Queen A 15

GARY CLARK JR. LIVE Gary Clark Jr.

+Ed Sheeran A 4

SADNECESSARY Milky Chance

BOMBS AWAY Sheppard

NO OTHER NAME Hillsong e

UTOPIA 360

HOT POTATOES! THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES The Wiggles ®
RYAN ADAMS Ryan Adams

AM Arctic Monkeys A

LULLABY AND... THE CEASELESS ROAR Robert Plant
LISTEN The Kooks

CINEMATIC llly ®

EL PINTOR Interpol

GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!' PInk A 7

REBEL CHILD Blackjack Billy

HUNGRY GHOST Violent Soho e

IN THE SILENCE Asgeir

JERSEY BOYS: MUSIC FROM THE MOTION PICTURE AND BROADWAY MUSICAL Soundtrack
AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J e

BEYONCE Beyonce A

SEARCHING FOR SUGAR MAN Rodriguez o

OH, WHAT A LIFE American Authors

THE PLATINUM COLLECTION Queen A
GODDESS Banks

HONEST PEOPLE John Williamson

NOTHIN' BUT TROUBLE The Wolfe Brothers

LAND OF PLEASURE Sticky Fingers
REINCARNATE Motionless In White

ATLAS Rufus e

VESSEL EP The Kite String Tangle

PURE HEROINE Lorde A 2

THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A 2
FLUME Flume A 2

EVERGREEN Broods

21 Adele A 14

SILENT TREATMENT Highasakite

SUKIERAE Tweedy

LOVE IN PORTOFINO Andrea Bocelli

GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 7

HARLEQUIN DREAM Boy & Bear o

THE OCEAN AT THE END The Tea Party

ENGLISH RAIN Gabrielle Aplin ®

COMING FROM REALITY Rodriguez

ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 8
WHISPERS Passenger

THE MARSHALL MATHERS LP2 Eminem A 2

TITLE Artist

YEEZUS Kanye West ®

WATER Willow Beats

SOMEWHERE UNDER WONDERLAND Counting Crows
THE WORRY Seekae

MY SIDE OF THE STREET Adam Brand

HERE'S TO YOU & | The McClymonts

FAMILY LIFE Adam Harvey

SHEPLIFE Briggs

MY BEAUTIFUL DARK TWISTED FANTASY Kanye West A
LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers A 4
MOONSHINE IN THE TRUNK Brad Paisley

SIREN CHARMS In Flames

THE BLACK MARKET Rise Against

TURN BLUE The Black Keys

MAINLINE One Day

VAN DIEMEN'S LAND Russell Morris

GREATEST HITS The Angels

CHEF Soundtrack

CRASH MY PARTY Luke Bryan

RED Taylor Swift A 3

™w Lw Tl
51 53 77
52 100 8
53 52 16
54 43 130
55  NEW 1
56 83 156
57 48 14
58 40 1
59 55 13
60 32 15
61 47 38
62 27 3
63 58 55
64 36 3
65 41 3
66 57 41
67 28 3
68 34 191
69 NEW 1
70 89 41
71 65 25
72 61 13
73 68 65
74 67 33
75 49 24
76 R/E 2
77 46 40
78 44 3
79 59 9
80 39 3
81 77 8
82 19 2
83 93 57
84 71 7
85 94 52
86 75 104
87 RIE 89
88 60 5
89 79 183
90 NEW 1
91  NEW 1
92 NEW 1
93 72 290
94 91 56
95 42 3
96 63 34
97 R/E 20
98 88 190
99 RIE 15
100 82 45
These were in the top 100 last week:
Lw Tl
31 26
56 1
62 2
64 1
66 6
69 11
70 4
73 4
74 47
76 134
78 3
81 2
84 10
85 14
87 7
90 23
95 18
96 1
97 12
98 72
99 79

NIGHT VISIONS Imagine Dragons A

© 1990 - 2014 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.

INE
RCA/SME
COL/SME
UNI/UMA
WAR
WAR
NEON/UMA
EOS/MGM
HMA/SME
EMI
ABC/UMA
COL/SME
DOM/EMI
NONE/WAR
VIR/EMI
WAR
PIAS/UMA
LAF/SME
UMA
IOU/UMA
POD/INE
RHI/WAR
LIB/JUMA
COL/SME
LEG/SME
ISL/JUMA
UNI/UMA
CAP/EMI
WAR
ABC/UMA
SURS/MGM
WAR
SIO/SME
WAR
UMA
CC/UMA
FCL/WAR
ISL/JUMA
XL/INE
CAR/UMA
ANTI/WAR
UCJIUMA
GEF/UMA
ISL/UMA
SME
PLG/WAR
LA1/INE
EPI/SME
BLCR/INE
INR/UMA

Co.
DEF/UMA
PIL/IWAR
CAP/EMI
FCL/WAR
ABC/UMA
ISL/UMA
SME
GE/UMA
DEF/UMA
ISL/JUMA
ARI/SME
EPI/SME
GEF/UMA
NONE/WAR
ELEF/SME
AMB/EMI
LIB/JUMA
WAR
CAP/EMI
BIG/UMA
INR/UMA

Cat. No.
LITA036CD
(G0100030223855
88843063982
2758364
9362493506
5249864652
3789183
EOS006
HMACD290
FWRO002
3713012
88875002152
3747478
7559795421
3782896
ONETWO001
PIASL139CD
88697807262
4701810
10U032
PODCD0795
8122795843
INFECT134CD
88843032512
88725447852
3775185
2772417
3754665
5419624992
3791761
CW015
FRL302002
SWEATA004
5419627362
3751900
CCCO002
FCL75CD
3795064
XLCD520
PRR82
E873442
3756198
9862116
3746543
88875014842
2564644835
LITA038CD
5204222000
PASSCDLP6
3758811

Cat. No.
3743213
825646223633
3791928
FCL100CD
3789170
3785971
88843086322
GER016
2754461
5489042
88843055282
88843059562
3789741
7559795554
ONEDAY001
FANFARE142
LMCD0159
9903995692
3749976
3717305
3712683
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1 NEW
2 NEW
3 NEW
4 NEW
5 1
6 3
7 4
8 NEW
9 NEW
10 2
11 13
12 6
13 5
14 9
15 8
16 NEW
17 12
18 1
19 10
20 14
21 16
22 17
23 29
24 NEW
25 55
26 7
27 15
28 22
29 20
30 18
31 19
32 26
33 25
34 28
35 69
36 27
37 34
38 52
39 38
40 67
41 NEW
42 37
43 45
44 33
45  NEW
46 56
47 49
48 44
49 47
50 40
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#1 Physical Album this week

ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums — Week Commencing 29th September 2014
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TITLE Artist

PARTNERS Barbra Streisand

0Z Missy Higgins

THIS IS ALL YOURS Alt-J

CHEEK TO CHEEK Tony Bennett & Lady Gaga
GREETINGS FROM CALIFORNIA The Madden Brothers
30:30 HINDSIGHT Jimmy Bames

IN THE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith

NO SOUND WITHOUT SILENCE The Script

X Chris Brown

WORLD ON FIRE Slash Feat. Myles Kennedy & The Conspirators
X Ed Sheeran

A PERFECT CONTRADICTION Paloma Faith

MY EVERYTHING Ariana Grande

WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods

DREAM YOUR LIFE AWAY Vance Joy

SUNDOWN HEAVEN TOWN Tim McGraw

FROZEN Soundtrack

GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL. 1 Soundtrack
BITTERSWEET Kasey Chambers

ANGUS & JULIA STONE Angus & Julia Stone
SELECTED WORKS: 1972-1999 The Eagles

5 SECONDS OF SUMMER 5 Seconds Of Summer
JERSEY BEAT: THE MUSIC OF FRANKIE VALLI AND THE FOUR SEASONS Frankie Valli &
The Four Seasons

SYRO Aphex Twin

PASSIONE Andrea Bocelli

THERE THERE Megan Washington

BULLETPROOF PICASSO Train

BURNT LETTERS Taylor Henderson

ROYAL BLOOD Royal Blood

THE VERY BEST INXS

V/ Maroon 5

GHOST STORIES Coldplay

MICROSCOPIC WARS Kingswood

THE NEW CLASSIC Iggy Azalea

THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE - THE COMPLETE EXPERIENCE Justin Timberlake
LULLABY AND... THE CEASELESS ROAR Robert Plant
PRISM Katy Perry

COLD FACT Rodriguez

WANTED ON VOYAGE George Ezra

BUILT ON GLASS Chet Faker

SUPERHEROES Amber Lawrence

JERSEY BOYS: MUSIC FROM THE MOTION PICTURE AND BROADWAY MUSICAL Soundtrack
LAZARETTO Jack White

HONEST PEOPLE John Williamson

STRUT Lenny Kravitz

LOVE IN PORTOFINO Andrea Bocelli

SWINGS BOTH WAYS Robbie Williams
ULTRAVIOLENCE Lana Del Rey

GREATEST HITS Queen

LET THE OCEAN TAKE ME The Amity Affliction

© 1990 - 2014 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
COL/SME
ELEV/UMA
LIB/UMA
INR/UMA
CAP/EMI
LIB/JUMA
CAP/EMI
COL/SME
RCA/SME
SME

WAR
RCA/SME
UNI/UMA
GE/UMA
LIB/UMA
BIG/UMA
WALT/UMA
HWR/UMA
WAR

EMI
RHI/WAR
CAP/EMI
RHI/WAR

WARP/INE
UCJIUMA
MER/UMA
COL/SME
SME

WAR
PET/UMA
INR/UMA
PLG/WAR
DEW/UMA
MER/UMA
RCA/SME
NONE/WAR
CAP/EMI
INE
COL/SME
FCL/WAR
SFRIEMI
RHI/WAR
COL/SME
WAR
KOB/INE
UCJIUMA
VIR/EMI
INR/UMA
UNI/UMA
RR/WAR

Cat. No.
88875016402
ELEVENCD117
LIB166CD
3797228
3763629
2014198430
3769173
88843097392
88883740092
88843093392
2564628590
88843006102
3793951
GER017
LMCD0247
4701535
8730118
8731446
5419628692
3788832
8122796239
3785689
8122797317

WARPCD247
3715130
3784717
88843098262
88843089132
2564624437
5335934
3795792
2564630591
DEW9000690
3740916
88883768162
7559795421
3753232
LITA036CD
88843095842
FCL107CD
SFR0021
8122795843
88843063982
5419624992
ROX001CDTX
3756198
3756148
3786541
2758364
1686175722
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51 21 3
52 51 13
53 24 3
54 35 11
55 32 41
56 36 3
57 NEW 1
58 63 55
59 31 3
60 39 23
61 42 12
62 48 33
63 30 3
64 RE 18
65 82 38
66 57 11
67 RE 19
68 43 5
69 NEW 1
70 23 2
4l 60 15
72 64 30
73 41 7
74 96 16
75 66 277
76 54 34
77 72 128
78 76 55
79 62 3
80 RIE 7
81 95 46
82 61 3
83 53 24
84 59 25
85 75 21
86 74 18
87 50 12
88 87 52
89 RIE 5
90 94 76
9 RIE 18
92 91 146
93 77 5
94 RE 104
95 80 50
96 90 177
97 58 7
98 83 126
99 65 5
100 R/E 173

TITLE Artist

EL PINTOR Interpol

NO OTHER NAME Hillsong

RYAN ADAMS Ryan Adams

BOMBS AWAY Sheppard

THE PLATINUM COLLECTION Queen

LISTEN The Kooks

GARY CLARK JR. LIVE Gary Clark Jr.

AM Arctic Monkeys

NOTHIN' BUT TROUBLE The Wolfe Brothers
SEARCHING FOR SUGAR MAN Rodriguez

1000 FORMS OF FEAR Sia

HOT POTATOES! THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES The Wiggles
THE OCEAN AT THE END The Tea Party

COMING FROM REALITY Rodriguez

HUNGRY GHOST Violent Soho

KICK INXS

AMORE Andrea Bocelli

FAMILY LIFE Adam Harvey

SUKIERAE Tweedy

REINCARNATE Motionless In White

UTOPIA 360

G | R L Pharrell Williams

MY SIDE OF THE STREET Adam Brand
WHISPERS Passenger

NEVERMIND Nirvana

GREATEST HITS The Angels

THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House
IF YOU WAIT London Grammar

SIREN CHARMS In Flames

THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE - 2 OF 2 Justin Timberlake
AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J

GODDESS Banks

VAN DIEMEN'S LAND Russell Morris

ENGLISH RAIN Gabrielle Aplin

GOOD KID, M.AAD CITY Kendrick Lamar

TURN BLUE The Black Keys

HERE'S TO YOU & | The McClymonts

PURE HEROINE Lorde

THE VOICE KIDS 2014 Various

BORN TO DIE - THE PARADISE EDITION Lana Del Rey
SHEEZUS Lily Allen

+ Ed Sheeran

PALE COMMUNION Opeth

THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban

HARLEQUIN DREAM Boy & Bear

21 Adele

BEST YEARS 1974-2014 THE 40TH ANNIVERSARY COLLECTION Richard Clapton
LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers
EVERGREEN Broods

BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw Tl
46 2
68 10
70 3
4l 3
73 14
78 19
79 14
81 7
84 35
85 280
86 4
88 1
89 2
92 7
93 5
97 42
98 2
99 81
100 75

HP
30
3
20
24
2
33
48
15

TITLE Artist

SOMEWHERE UNDER WONDERLAND Counting Crows

THE BLACK MARKET Rise Against

MOONSHINE IN THE TRUNK Brad Paisley

WAKING THE FALLEN: RESURRECTED Avenged Sevenfold

THE HUNTING PARTY Linkin Park

APPLES AND BANANAS The Wiggles

BIG TED, PRINCE OF BEARS Play School

THE BREEZE - AN APPRECIATION OF JJ CALE Eric Clapton & Friends
GOIN' YOUR WAY Neil Finn & Paul Kelly

GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses

SHEPLIFE Briggs

TAKING OFF The Wiggles

SCULTHORPE: COMPLETE PIANO WORKS Tamara-Anna Cislowska
LAND OF PLEASURE Sticky Fingers

GET HURT The Gaslight Anthem

THE MARSHALL MATHERS LP2 Eminem

LIVE AT THE RAINBOW Queen

THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel

TO BE LOVED Michael Buble

© 1990 - 2014 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
PIAS/UMA
HMA/SME
COL/SME
EOS/MGM
UNI/UMA
VIR/EMI
WAR
DOM/EMI
ABC/UMA
LEG/SME
MKP/INE
ABC/UMA
SME
LA1/INE
IOU/UMA
PET/UMA
UNI/UMA
SME
ANTI/WAR
WAR

EMI
COL/SME
ABC/UMA
BLCR/INE
UNI/UMA
LIB/JUMA
CAP/EMI
DEW/UMA
EPI/SME
RCA/SME
LIB/JUMA
CAP/EMI
AMB/EMI
PLG/WAR
INR/UMA
NONE/WAR
ISL/UMA
UMA
MER/UMA
INR/UMA
PLG/WAR
WAR
RR/WAR
CAP/EMI
ISL/UMA
XL/INE
WAR
ISL/UMA
ISL/UMA
DEF/UMA

Co.
CAP/EMI
GEF/UMA
ARI/SME
HR/WAR
WAR
ABC/UMA
ABC/UMA
PDR/UMA
EMI
GEF/UMA
GE/UMA
ABC/UMA
ACL/UMA
SURS/MGM
VIR/EMI
INR/UMA
UNI/UMA
CC/UMA
RPS/WAR

Cat. No.
PIASL139CD
HMACD290
88875002152
EOS006
2772417
3782896
9362493506
3747478
3791761
88725447852
IR5234CD
3713012
88875014842
LITA038CD
10U032
2770637
9876128
88843086322
E873442
FRL302002
FWRO002
88843055072
3789170
PASSCDLP6
2777908
LMCD0159
9174032
DEW9000611
88843059562
(G0100030223855
INFECT134CD
3754665
FANFARE142
2564644835
3716232
7559795554
3785971
3751900
3796135
3717399
2564630774
5249864652
1686175732
6245182
3746543
XLCD520
FEST601034
5489042
3795064
2752336

Cat. No.
3791928
3789741
88843055282
HR8042
9362493759
3765633
3776325
3786308
3758245
9862116
GER016
3728005
4811181
CW015
3791184
3758811
3791068
CCC002
9362494497
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#1 Digital Track this week B 4
ARIA Digital Tracks - Week Commencing 29t September 2014

™w w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 NEW 1 1 YOU RUIN ME The Veronicas SME AU-BM0-14-00384
2 1 10 1 ALL ABOUT THAT BASS Meghan Trainor SME US-SM1-14-01317
3 2 6 1 SHAKE IT OFF Taylor Swift UMA US-CJY-14-31349
4 4 3 4 LIVE LOUDER Nathaniel SME AU-BM0-14-00299
5 3 5 3 NEW THANG Redfoo IND TC-ABZ-14-05080
6 6 7 6 FREAKS Timmy Trumpet Feat. Savage UMA AU-NV0-14-00450
7 5 9 4 BANG BANG Jessie J Feat. Nicki Minaj & Ariana Grande UMA US-UM7-14-09737
8 10 3 8 BLAME Calvin Harris Feat. John Newman SME GB-ARL-14-00567
9 8 12 2 UGLY HEART GRLL. SME US-RC1-14-00627
10 7 9 3 JUBEL Klingande UMA FR-9W1-13-10765
1 9 1 5 BUDAPEST George Ezra SME GB-ARL-14-00477
12 40 2 12 THINKING OUT LOUD Ed Sheeran WAR  GB-AHS-14-00099
13 16 4 13 COOL KIDS Echosmith WAR  US-WB1-14-01379
14 11 8 5 PRAYER IN C (ROBIN SCHULZ RADIO EDIT) Lilly Wood & The Prick And Robin Schulz WAR  DE-A62-14-00537
15 13 8 5 I'M READY AJR UMA TC-ABQ-13-06458
16 17 7 16 I'MNOT THE ONLY ONE Sam Smith EMI GB-UM7-13-08836
17 21 5 17 SHOWER Becky G SME US-RC1-14-00866
18 14 12 2 BREAK FREE Ariana Grande Feat. Zedd UMA US-UM7-14-09719
19 12 8 8  ANACONDA Nicki Minaj UMA US-CM5-14-00260
20 15 1 1 ONLY LOVE CAN HURT LIKE THIS Paloma Faith SME GB-ARL-13-01427
21 18 8 10 ANOTHER MAN ltch SME US-P6L-13-00131
22 19 2 19 CHANGING Sigma Feat. Paloma Faith UMA GB-SXS-14-00130
23 23 10 15 BLACK WIDOW Iggy Azalea Feat. Rita Ora UMA GB-UM7-14-01093
24 NEW 1 24 WHERE YOU FROM? Beau Ryan Feat. Justice Crew SME AU-BM0-14-00483
25 26 8 18  THIS IS HOW WE DO Katy Perry EMI US-UM7-13-11297
26 NEW 1 26 HEROES (WE COULD BE) Alesso Feat. Tove Lo EMI US-UM7-14-11636
27 20 3 20 ALL ABOUT YOU Hilary Duff SME US-RC1-14-01864
28 22 14 3 GHOST Ella Henderson SME GB-HMU-14-00029
29 25 22 6 STAY WITH ME Sam Smith EMI GB-UM7-13-08833
30 24 14 6  AMNESIA 5 Seconds Of Summer EMI GB-UM7-14-01926
31 28 16 1 WE ARE DONE The Madden Brothers EMI US-UM7-14-06586
32 27 5 26  FIREBALL Pitbull Feat. John Ryan SME US-RC1-14-01783
33 35 2 33 ARROWS Fences Feat. Macklemore & Ryan Lewis WAR US-AT2-14-02911
34 50 16 7 STOLEN DANCE Milky Chance UMA DE-L21-13-00741
35 29 14 4 DON'T Ed Sheeran WAR  GB-AHS-14-00090
36 47 5 25  SUPERHEROES The Script SME GB-ARL-14-00978
37  NEW 1 37  LATCH Jason Heerah SME AU-BM0-14-00586
38 30 7 28 MAPS Maroon 5 UMA US-UM7-14-07116
39 32 1 32 SHE CAME TO GIVE IT TO YOU Usher Feat. Nicki Minaj SME US-RC1-14-01659
40  NEW 1 40  STOLEN DANCE Dean Ray SME AU-BM0-14-00585
41 34 27 1 GERONIMO Sheppard MGM  AU-IYA-14-00001
42 38 42 1 HAPPY Pharrell Williams SME US-Q4E-13-00686
43 36 21 1 QUE SERA Justice Crew SME AU-BM0-14-00097
44 31 22 2 PROBLEM Ariana Grande Feat. Iggy Azalea UMA US-UM7-14-05403
45 37 28 2 CHANDELIER Sia INE US-RC1-14-00498
46  NEW 1 46 FREAKS Timmy Trumpet Feat. Savage UMA AU-NV0-14-00569
47 R/E 2 47  LATCH Disclosure UMA GB-UM7-12-06524
48 43 15 9 BOOM CLAP Charli XCX WAR  US-AT2-14-01443
49 33 7 11 COME HOME WITH ME Guy Sebastian SME AU-BM0-14-00393
50 NEW 1 50  GLOW Ella Henderson SME GB-HMU-14-00058
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#1 Digital Album this week ;
ARIA Digital Albums — Week Commencing 29t September 2014
0.

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
* 1 NEW 1 1 THIS IS ALL YOURS Alt-J LIB/JUMA LIB166CD
* 2 NEW 1 2 X Chris Brown RCA/SME 88883740092
* 3 NEW 1 3 0Z Missy Higgins ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD117
* 4 NEW 1 4 NO SOUND WITHOUT SILENCE The Script COL/SME 88843097392
* 5 NEW 1 5 PARTNERS Barbra Streisand COL/SME 88875016402
6 6 14 1 X Ed Sheeran WAR 2564628590
7 2 18 2 IN THE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith CAP/EMI 3769173
* 8  NEW 1 8 CHEEK TO CHEEK Tony Bennett & Lady Gaga INR/UMA 3797228
* 9 NEW 1 9 SUNDOWN HEAVEN TOWN Tim McGraw BIG/UMA 4701535
* 10 NEW 1 10 PTX, VOL. lll Pentatonix RCA/SME 88875018412
1 7 7 1 WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GER017
12 5 3 1 DREAM YOUR LIFE AWAY Vance Joy LIB/UMA LMCD0247
13 1 2 1 GREETINGS FROM CALIFORNIA The Madden Brothers CAP/EMI 3763629
* 14 NEW 1 14 SYRO Aphex Twin WARP/INE WARPCD247
15 10 10 8  WANTED ON VOYAGE George Ezra COL/SME 88843095842
* 16 25 27 1 THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE Justin Timberlake RCA/SME 88765478512
17 8 12 2 A PERFECT CONTRADICTION Paloma Faith RCA/SME 88843006102
18 9 8 1 GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL. 1 Soundtrack HWR/UMA 8731446
19 14 40 1 FROZEN Soundtrack WALT/UMA 8730118
20 13 8 1 ANGUS & JULIA STONE Angus & Julia Stone EMI 3788832
* 2 RIE 18 6 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake JIVE/SME 88697179262
22 17 15 3 SWINGS BOTH WAYS Robbie Williams VIR/EMI 3756148
* 23 NEW 1 23 STRUT Lenny Kravitz KOBIINE ROX001CDTX
24 1 5 1 MY EVERYTHING Ariana Grande UNI/UMA 3793951
* 25 RIE 5 3 THE HUNTING PARTY Linkin Park WAR 9362493759
26 12 4 1 30:30 HINDSIGHT Jimmy Barnes LIB/JUMA 2014198430
27 4 2 4 WORLD ON FIRE Slash Feat. Myles Kennedy & The Conspirators SME 88843093392
* 28 39 53 2 IF YOU WAIT London Grammar DEW/UMA DEW9000611
29 30 23 1 G | R L Pharrell Williams COL/SME 88843055072
30 29 14 3 SADNECESSARY Milky Chance NEON/UMA 3789183
31 21 19 1 GHOST STORIES Coldplay PLG/WAR 2564630591
32 3 2 3 THERE THERE Megan Washington MER/UMA 3784717
* 33 RIE 4 3 THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE - 2 OF 2 Justin Timberlake RCA/SME (0100030223855
34 31 31 3 CINEMATIC llly WAR ONETWO001
* 35 RE 124 1 + Ed Sheeran WAR 5249864652
36 26 24 1 BUILT ON GLASS Chet Faker FCL/WAR FCL107CD
37 28 12 1 1000 FORMS OF FEAR Sia MKP/INE IR5234CD
38 16 78 1 GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!! PInk LAF/SME 88697807262
39 42 47 1 PRISM Katy Perry CAP/EMI 3753232
* 40 NEW 1 40  REBEL CHILD Blackjack Billy UMA 4701810
41 23 5 3 ROYAL BLOOD Royal Blood WAR 2564624437
42 32 13 1 5 SECONDS OF SUMMER 5 Seconds Of Summer CAP/EMI 3785689
43 38 16 1 LET THE OCEAN TAKE ME The Amity Affliction RR/WAR 1686175722
44 RIE 48 1 ATLAS Rufus SIO/SME SWEATAQ04
45 24 4 2 V Maroon 5 INR/UMA 3795792
46 37 7 3 VESSEL EP The Kite String Tangle WAR 5419627362
47 36 19 2 IN THE SILENCE Asgeir POD/INE PODCD0795
* 48 RIE 2 19 OH, WHAT A LIFE American Authors ISL/UMA 3775185
49 35 51 1 THE VERY BEST INXS PET/UMA 5335934
50 46 28 1 BEYONCE Beyonce COL/SME 88843032512
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C/ALVIN
HARRIS

BLAME

FEAT. JOHE NEWHAN

#1 Streaming track this week

ARIA Streaming Tracks - Week Commencing 29th September 2014

™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 3 1 BLAME Calvin Harris Feat. John Newman SME GB-ARL-14-00567
2 2 9 1 ALL ABOUT THAT BASS Meghan Trainor SME US-SM1-14-01317
3 3 6 2 PRAYER IN C (ROBIN SCHULZ RADIO EDIT) Lilly Wood & The Prick And Robin Schulz WAR  DE-A62-14-00537
4 4 8 3 BANG BANG Jessie J Feat. Nicki Minaj & Ariana Grande UMA US-UM7-14-09737
5 NEW 1 5 SHAKE IT OFF Taylor Swift UMA  US-CJY-14-31349
6 5 11 2 BREAK FREE Ariana Grande Feat. Zedd UMA  US-UM7-14-09719
7 6 20 1 STAY WITH ME Sam Smith EMI GB-UM7-13-08833
8 8 10 2 UGLY HEART GRLL. SME US-RC1-14-00627
9 7 6 7 BLACK WIDOW lggy Azalea Feat. Rita Ora UMA  GB-UM7-14-01093
10 10 6 10  SHOWER Becky G SME US-RC1-14-00866
11 9 7 8 JUBEL Klingande UMA  FR-9W1-13-10765
12 1 25 2 CHANDELIER Sia INE US-RC1-14-00498
13 13 19 1 AM | WRONG? Nico & Vinz WAR  US-WB1-13-04681
14 12 10 12 MAPS Maroon 5 UMA  US-UM7-14-07116
15 24 3 15 COOL KIDS Echosmith WAR  US-WB1-13-01764
16 16 11 10 GHOST Ella Henderson SME GB-HMU-14-00029
17 18 14 7 DON'T Ed Sheeran WAR  GB-AHS-14-00090
18 15 70 3 RIPTIDE Vance Joy UMA  AU-LI0-13-85760
19 19 8 19 BUDAPEST George Ezra SME GB-ARL-14-00477
20 17 21 1 PROBLEM Ariana Grande Feat. Iggy Azalea UMA  US-UM7-14-05403
21 31 3 21 I'MNOT THE ONLY ONE Sam Smith EMI GB-UM7-13-08836
22 14 5 7 ANACONDA Nicki Minaj UMA  US-CM5-14-00260
23 27 5 23 THIS IS HOW WE DO Katy Perry EMI US-UM7-13-11297
24 20 24 1 FANCY lggy Azalea Feat. Charli XCX UMA  GB-UM7-14-00597
25 21 18 4 STAY HIGH (HABITS REMIX) Tove Lo UMA  SE-UM7-14-00257
26 22 20 7 ASKY FULL OF STARS Coldplay WAR  GB-AYE-14-00217
27 25 26 4 WAVES Mr. Probz SME NL-B8R-14-00002
28 29 23 24 RUDE Magic! SME CA-V16-13-00016
29 28 27 2 SUMMER Calvin Harris SME GB-ARL-14-00296
30 30 32 1 RATHER BE Clean Bandit Feat. Jess Glynne WAR  GB-AHS-13-00498
31 23 11 10 BOOM CLAP Charli XCX WAR  US-AT2-14-01443
32 26 7 6 I'M READY AJR UMA  TC-ABQ-13-06458
33 32 41 1 HAPPY Pharrell Williams SME US-Q4E-13-00686
34 39 2 34 FREAKS Timmy Trumpet Feat. Savage UMA  AU-NV0-14-00450
35 34 4 33 AMNESIA 5 Seconds Of Summer EMI GB-UM7-14-01926
36 NEW 1 36  ANIMALS Maroon 5 UMA  US-UM7-14-09576
37 35 44 2 ALL OF ME John Legend SME US-SM1-13-03954
38 33 9 14 ONLY LOVE CAN HURT LIKE THIS Paloma Faith SME GB-ARL-13-01427
39 37 23 13 FADED ZHU SME QM-ALR-14-00001
40 36 7 30  STOLEN DANCE Milky Chance UMA  DE-L21-13-00741
41 38 29 3 MAGIC Coldplay WAR  GB-AYE-14-00206
42 40 22 5 SING Ed Sheeran WAR  GB-AHS-14-00082
43 44 18 32 LATCH [ALBUM VERSION] Disclosure UMA  GB-UM7-13-02810
44 41 78 4 POMPEI| Bastille EMI GB-AAA-12-00795
45 NEW 1 45  FIREBALL Pitbull Feat. John Ryan SME US-RC1-14-01783
46 43 66 2 COUNTING STARS OneRepublic UMA  US-UM7-13-01306
47 46 79 1 ROYALS Lorde UMA  NZ-UM7-12-00031
48 42 23 31 MONEY ON MY MIND Sam Smith EMI GB-UM7-13-08252
49 45 42 18 DO WANNA KNOW? Arctic Monkeys EMI GB-CEL-13-00362
50 47 22 6 BAD David Guetta & Showtek Feat. Vassy WAR  GB-28K-14-00007
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#1 Catalogue Album this week
ARIA Catalogue Albums — Week Commencing 29t September 2014

™wW W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 48 1 THE VERY BEST INXS A 4 PET/UMA 5335934
2 2 7 1 SELECTED WORKS: 1972-1999 The Eagles RHI/WAR 8122796239
3 9 7 3 JERSEY BEAT: THE MUSIC OF FRANKIE VALLI AND THE FOUR SEASONS Frankie Valli & RHI/WAR 8122797317
The Four Seasons
4 33 12 4 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake A 5 JIVE/SME 88697179262
5 10 74 1 COLD FACT Rodriguez o INE LITA036CD
6 5 141 2 GREATEST HITS Queen A 15 UNI/UMA 2758364
7 18 52 2 +Ed Sheeran A 4 WAR 5249864652
8 7 83 2 HOT POTATOES! THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES The Wiggles o ABC/UMA 3713012
9 21 11 9 THE SOUND OF WHITE Missy Higgins A 9 ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD27B
10 4 97 1 GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!! PInk A 7 LAF/SME 88697807262
11 11 10 11 AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J LIB/UMA INFECT134CD
12 8 5 4 SEARCHING FOR SUGAR MAN Rodriguez o LEG/SME 88725447852
13 6 14 3 THE PLATINUM COLLECTION Queen A UNI/UMA 2772417
14 NEW 1 14 JUSTIFIED Justin Timberlake A 3 JIVE/SME 9224632
15 14 48 3 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A 2 CC/UMA CCC002
16 16 87 2 21 Adele A 14 XL/INE XLCD520
17 12 252 1 GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 7 GEF/UMA 9862116
18 46 13 5 COMING FROM REALITY Rodriguez LA1/INE LITA038CD
19 20 247 1 ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 8 EPI/SME 5204222000
20 15 134 4 LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers A 4 ISL/UMA 5489042
21 NEW 1 21 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE PInk A 8 RCA/SME 88725452422
22 19 220 1 CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival A 3 CONC/UMA 1800022
23 25 2 23 NIGHT VISIONS Imagine Dragons A INR/UMA 3712683
24 32 196 2 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 6 INR/UMA 9887893
25 26 34 2 KICKINXS A 7 PET/UMA 2770637
26 30 90 5 THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House A CAP/EMI 9174032
27 27 138 1 NEVERMIND Nirvana A 5 UNI/UMA 2777908
28 35 93 1 BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi A 6 DEF/UMA 2752336
29 NEW 1 29  AMORE Andrea Bocelli @ UNI/UMA 9876128
30 29 27 14 2001Dr.Dre @ UMA 4904862
31 3 28 3 U218 SINGLES U2 A 4 ISL/UMA 1713549
32 RIE 96 2 BETWEEN TWO LUNGS Florence + The Machine A 3 ISL/UMA 2711240
33 23 136 2 METALLICA Metallica A 8 UNI/UMA 5315606
34 24 38 2 GREATEST HITS The Angels LIB/UMA LMCD0159
35 17 4 17 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli A UNI/UMA 1746680
36 43 109 6 NIRVANA Nirvana A 4 GEF/UMA 4935232
37 40 14 9 THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER004
38 RIE 19 9 WICKED Soundtrack DEC/UMA 9861343
39 37 207 2 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6 WAR 9362485452
40 31 8 4 DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GER015
41 RIE 16 8 THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER003
42 RIE 77 11 HYBRID THEORY Linkin Park A 5 WAR 9362477552
43 42 16 14 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Creedence Clearwater Revival ® UNI/UMA 5338293
44 34 111 1 GREATEST HITS Fleetwood Mac A 9 RHI/WMA 7599258382
45 41 23 12 EL CAMINO The Black Keys A 2 NONE/WAR 7559796331
46 38 122 1 GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 3 RCA/SME 88697606282
47 RIE 26 5 ALL THE LITTLE LIGHTS Passenger A 2 INE PASSCDLP5
48 RIE 14 3 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 6245182
49 50 220 1 REMEMBER CAT STEVENS Cat Stevens A 7 ISL/IUMA 5246082
50 R/E 58 1 REARVIEWMIRROR Pearl Jam A 4 EPI/SME E2K93535
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 29t September 2014

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
360 Utopia UMA| 60| 32| 2 | 15| - | 47| - | 40| 43| 32| 50| 27| 28| 20
5 Seconds Of Summer 5 Seconds Of Summer UMA| 24| 17| 1 | 13| 25| 17| 26| 18| 27| 19| 28| 15| 25| 24
Adele 21 INE| 89| 79| 1 | 183 - | - | - | - | -| -| -| -1| -] -
Alt-J An Awesome Wave UMA| 73| 68| 9 | 65| - - - - - - - - - -
Alt-J This Is All Yours UMA| 2 - 201 2 -2 -2 - 1 - 1 -
Amber Lawrence Superheroes UMA| 43| - | 43| 1| 23| - - - - - - - - -
American Authors Oh, What A Life UMA| 76 | - | 35| 2 - - - - - - - - - -
Andrea Bocelli Love In Portofino UMA| 92| - | 92| 1 - - | 49| - - 4] 19 - - -
Andrea Bocelli Passione UMA| 39| 92| 33| 9 - - 29| - - | 28] 20| - | 13| -
Angus & Julia Stone Angus & Julia Stone UMA| 20| 13| 1| 8 | 21| 12| 19| 14| 20| 13| 27| 12| 15| 12
Aphex Twin Syro INE| 21| - | 20| 1 | 17| - | 18| - | 28| - | 32| - | 24| -
Arctic Monkeys AM UMA| 63| 58| 1 | 55| - | 50| - | - | - | - | - | - | 42| 46
Ariana Grande My Everything UMA| 16| 7 1 5|15 7 | 14| 7|16 7| 18] 9| 17| 10
Asgeir In The Silence INE| 71| 65| 8 | 25| - - - - - - - - - -
Banks Goddess UMA| 78 | 44| 17| 3 | - | 41| - | 42| - | - | - | 43| - | 36
Barbra Streisand Partners SME| 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 -2 -] 3| -
Beyonce Beyonce SME| 74| 67| 1| 33| - - - - - - - - - | 49
Blackjack Billy Rebel Child UMA| 69| - | 69| 1| 43| - | - | - | - | - | -| -| -] -
Boy & Bear Harlequin Dream UMA| 94| 91| 1| 56| - - - - - - - - | 44 -
Broods Evergreen UMA| 88| 60| 5| 5 - - - - - - - - - -
Chet Faker Built On Glass WAR| 36 | 37| 1 | 24| 34| 38| 41| 41| - | 40| 42| 40| 26| 32
Chris Brown X SME| 4| - | 4| 1| 4| -| 4| -] 4| -] 4| -| 4] -
Cold Chisel The Best of Cold Chisel - All For You | UMA| 86 | 75| 2 | 104| - - - - - - - - - -
Coldplay Ghost Stories WAR| 27| 22| 1| 19| 28| 20| 35| 23| 26| 21| 36| 26| 36| 22
Ed Sheeran X WAR| 6 | 10| 1| 14| 7| 11| 7| 9| 5| 9| 5|10 6] 9
Ed Sheeran + WAR| 56| 83| 1 [156 - | - | - | - | - | - | -| -| -] -
Eminem The Marshall Mathers LP2 UMA| 100| 82| 1 | 45| - - - - - - - - - -
Flume Flume WAR| 87| - | 1189 - | - | - | - | = | - | - | -| 49| -
Frankie Valli & The Four Seasons Jersey Beat: The Music Of Frankie WAR| 35| 50| 35| 6 | 45| - | 32| - | 25| 31| - | 33| - -
Valli and The Four Seasons
Gabrielle Aplin English Rain WAR| 96| 63| 10| 34| - - - - - | 45 - - - -
Gary Clark Jr. Gary Clark Jr. Live WAR| 55| - | 55| 1 | 46| - | 42| - - - - - - -
George Ezra Wanted On Voyage SME| 23| 16| 16| 11| 26| 19| 27| 17| 23| 15| - | 24| 20| 15
Guns N' Roses Greatest Hits UMA| 93| 72| 6 | 290| - - - - - - - - - -
Highasakite Silent Treatment UMA| 90| - | 90| 1 - - - - - - - - - -
Hillsong No Other Name SME| 59| 55| 2 | 13| 30| 32| - - - | 43| - - - -
Hilltop Hoods Walking Under Stars UMA| 12| 9 1 7,16 9| 15| 11|12 6| 8| 6| 8| 4
lggy Azalea The New Classic UMA| 41| 26| 2 | 22| 36| 28| 45| 32| 37| 25| 43| 25| - | 30
Iy Cinematic WAR| 66 | 57| 4 | 41| - - - - | 49| 46| - | 34| - | 38
Interpol El Pintor UMA| 67| 28| 11| 3 - | 25| - | 28| - | 35| - | 29| - | 26
INXS The Very Best UMA| 30| 23| 1 | 109| 35| 26| 37| 24| 31| 23| 30| 16| 27| 23
Jack White Lazaretto SME| 53| 52| 3 | 16| 47| - | 47| 48| - | - | - | - | 50| 48
Jimmy Bames 30:30 Hindsight UMA| 10| 4 | 1| 4| 10| 4| 10 4| 11| 4| 11| 4| 14| 5
John Williamson Honest People WAR| 79| 59| 11| 9 - - - | 50 - | 47| - - - -
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 29t September 2014

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA,
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| Tl | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Justin Timberlake Future Sex/Love Sounds SME| 42 11 97 22| 45 24
Justin Timberlake The 20/20 Experience SME| 32| 54| 1| 32 26| 21| 35 21
Justin Timberlake The 20/20 Experience - 2 Of 2 SME| 52 | 100| 4 | 8 28| 43 26
Justin Timberlake The 20/20 Experience - The Complete SME| 46| 80| 46| 6 33| 30 12
Experience
Kasey Chambers Bittersweet WAR| 22| 14| 2 | 4| 22| 14| 23| 12| 22| 14| 33| 18| 39| 21
Katy Perry Prism UMA| 37| 30| 1| 48| 38| 35| 38| 31| 38| 29| 34| 22
Kingswood Microscopic Wars UMA| 34| 18| 6 | 5| 29| 18| 43| 22| 46| 24| 41| 17| 31| 18
Lana Del Rey Ultraviolence UMA| 50| 45| 1 | 15 39| 50 39 39| 47| 40
Lenny Kravitz Strut INE| 31 3 1] 27 30 40 44 40
Linkin Park The Hunting Party WAR| 48| 86| 3 | 15 44 41
London Grammar If You Wait UMA| 49| 51| 2 | 55 45 49 | 47| 48| 42
Lorde Pure Heroine UMA| 85| 94| 1 | 52
Maroon 5 \Y UMA| 29| 20| 4 | 4| 31| 16| 34| 19| 30| 22| 35| 20| 32| 35
Megan Washington There There UMA| 25| 5| 5| 2| 24| 5| 24| 5| 32| 5| 29| 5| 29| 6
Michael Jackson Essential Michael Jackson SME| 98| 8| 1 | 190
Milky Chance Sadnecessary UMA| 57| 48| 8 | 14| 50| 45 47 | 44 38| 39
Missy Higgins 0z UMA| 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 2
Motionless In White Reincarnate WAR| 82| 19| 19| 2 23 25 18 14 17
Plnk Greatest Hits...So Farl!! SME| 68| 34| 1 | 191
Paloma Faith A Perfect Contradiction SME| 13| 8| 4 | 14| 14| 8| 11| 8| 14| 10| 13| 8 | 12| 8
Passenger Whispers INE | 99 2| 15
Pentatonix PTX, Vol. Il SME| 19 19 1|19 17 21 22 22
Pharrell Williams GIRL SME| 47| 38| 1| 30| 44| 33 42| 33| 45| 50| 43| 43
Queen Greatest Hits UMA| 54| 43| 2 | 130 37 37 46 | 36| 34
Queen The Platinum Collection UMA| 77| 46| 21| 40 48 46| 48| 36
Robbie Williams Swings Both Ways UMA| 28| 25| 2 | 30| 33 15 19 47 | 49 14
Robert Plant lullaby and... The Ceaseless Roar WAR| 64| 36| 22| 3 29 34 37| 28
Rodriguez Cold Fact INE| 51| 53| 11| 77| 41 44 | 33| 28
Rodriguez Coming From Reality INE | 97 24| 20
Rodriguez Searching For Sugar Man SME| 75| 49| 17| 24 49 49 41 29
Royal Blood Royal Blood WAR| 26 | 21| 3 | 5 | 37| 24| 31| 20| 36| 20| 25| 23| 21| 16
Rufus Atlas SME| 83| 93| 1 | 57
Ryan Adams Ryan Adams SME| 62| 27| 10| 3 | 49| 21| 46| 27 38 34
Sam Smith In The Lonely Hour UMA| 8| 3| 2| 18| 8| 3| 9| 3| 8| 3| 9| 3| 7| 2
Sheppard Bombs Away MGM| 58 | 40| 2 | 11 46 39| 27 37| 45| 33
Sia 1000 Forms Of Fear INE| 45| 29| 1| 12| 40| 30| 48| 35 43| 21 47
Slash Feat. Myles Kennedy & The World On Fire SME| 14| 2| 2| 2| 12| 2 |12, 2 | 13| 2| 14| 2| 16| 3
Conspirators
Soundtrack Frozen UMA| 17| 12| 1| 39| 20| 13| 20| 13| 17| 12| 17| 13| 18| 13
Soundtrack Jersey Boys: Music From The Motion WAR| 72| 61| 9 | 13 50
Picture And Broadway Musical
Soundtrack \(?ular1dians Of The Galaxy: Awesome Mix | UMA| 18 | 11| 2 | 8 | 18| 10| 21| 10| 18| 11| 23| 11| 19| 11
ol.
Sticky Fingers Land Of Pleasure MGM| 81| 77| 3 | 8
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 29t September 2014

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA,
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| Tl | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Taylor Henderson Burnt Letters SME| 40| 33| 1| 11| 39| 36| 36| 33| 34| 26| 38| 32
The Amity Affliction Let The Ocean Take Me WAR| 44| 35| 1| 16 40 47| 33| 30 30| 30, 27
The Eagles Selected Works: 1972-1999 WAR| 33| 24| 11| 7 | 32| 27| 44| 29| 24| 17| 39| 35| 37| 25
The Kite String Tangle Vessel EP WAR| 84| 71| 8 7 41
The Kooks Listen UMA| 65| 41| 15| 3 43 39 50 46| 35| 37
The Madden Brothers Greetings From California UMA| 9 | 1 1 21 91 1 8| 1,10 1 10| 1| 10| 1
The Script No Sound Without Silence SME| 5 5 1 5 5 6 6 5
The Tea Party The Ocean At The End SME| 95| 42| 18| 3 34 38 45 41
The Wiggles Hot Potatoes! The Best Of The Wiggles UMA| 61| 47| 32| 38| 48| 42 48 | 48 | 3
The Wolfe Brothers Nothin' But Trouble UMA| 80| 39| 13| 3 26 49 42
Tim McGraw Sundown Heaven Town UMA| 11 "1 " 16 9 16 23
Tony Bennett & Lady Gaga Cheek To Cheek UMA| 7 701 6 6 7 7 9
Train Bulletproof Picasso SME| 38| 15| 15| 2 | 42| 15| 39| 16| 29| 16| 40| 19| 46| 19
Tweedy Sukierae WAR| 91 91| 1
Vance Joy Dream Your Life Away UMA| 15| 6 1 3113 6| 13| 6|15 8| 15| 7| 11| 7
Violent Soho Hungry Ghost UMA| 70| 89| 6 | #1

ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 29th September 2014

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. WA,
Title Artist Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
So Fresh The Hits Of Spring 2014 Various SME| 1 1 11 2] 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
So Fresh: The Hits Of Winter 2014 Various UMA| 2| 4| 1|15 2| 5| 3| 5| 2| 2| 2| 4] 3] 4
Triple J's House Party Volume 3 Various - Mixed By KLP UMA 3| 2| 2| 2| 3| 2| 4| 3| 3| 4| 4] 2| 2| 2
MOS Clubbers Guide To Spring 2014 Various - Mixed By The Only & Komes| UMA| 4 | 3 | 3| 2| 4| 3| 5| 2| 4| 3| 3| 3| 4 3
Smooth FM Classics Various SME| 5| 5| 2| 5| 5| 4| 2| 4
101 Dance Hits Various UMA| 6 | 6| 3| 4 5/ 5| 5| 5| 5|5
Eat Sleep Rave Repeat Various UMA| 7| 7| 2| 7
Now 2014 - Vol. 2 Various UMA| 8 | 8| 3| 5
The Ray Hadley Country Music Collection Vol.3 | Various SME| 9| 9| 3| 6
Triple J Hottest 100 Volume 21 Various UMA| 10| 10| 1 | 30
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 29t September 2014

Singles
™ W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 YOU RUIN ME The Veronicas SME G010003216659A
2 2 3 2 LIVE LOUDER Nathaniel ® SME 0100031946901
3 1 9 1 FREAKS Timmy Trumpet Feat. Savage A MOS/UMA 3779026
4 NEW 1 4 WHERE YOU FROM? Beau Ryan Feat. Justice Crew SME G010003213978S
5 3 11 2 BLACK WIDOW lggy Azalea Feat. Rita Ora A MER/UMA GB-UM7-14-01093
6 4 14 1 AMNESIA 5 Seconds Of Summer A CAP/EMI GB-UM7-14-01926
7 NEW 1 7 LATCH Jason Heerah FMM/SME (G0100032274048
8 NEW 1 8 STOLEN DANCE Dean Ray FMM/SME G010003227403A
9 7 21 1 QUE SERA Justice Crew A 4 SME 0100031515820
10 6 27 1 GERONIMO Sheppard A 4 MGM AU-1YA-14-00001
1 8 28 2 CHANDELIER Sia A 3 INE US-RC1-14-00498
12 5 7 3 COME HOME WITH ME Guy Sebastian e SME G010003203474Y
13 1 29 2 FANCY lggy Azalea Feat. Charli XCX A 3 MER/UMA 3775308
14 10 9 2 HAPPY LITTLE PILL Troye Sivan e EMI 3795303
15 NEW 1 15 DOG DAYS ARE OVER Reigan Derry FMM/SME (0100032274064
16 12 7 2 GLADIATOR Dami Im SME G010003192380S
17 9 3 3 BUDAPEST Dean Ray FMM/SME G010003221738L
18 15 71 1 RIPTIDE Vance Joy A 5 LIB/JUMA LMCD0219
19 14 11 8 MESS IS MINE Vance Joy LIB/UMA 9341004025134
20 NEW 1 20  THE GOOD LIFE The Collective SME (0100032134592
Albums
™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 0Z Missy Higgins ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD117
2 1 4 1 30:30 HINDSIGHT Jimmy Bames e LIB/JUMA 2014198430
3 4 7 1 WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GER017
4 3 3 1 DREAM YOUR LIFE AWAY Vance Joy LIB/UMA LMCD0247
5 5 8 1 ANGUS & JULIA STONE Angus & Julia Stone EMI 3788832
6 6 4 2 BITTERSWEET Kasey Chambers WAR 5419628692
7 7 13 1 5 SECONDS OF SUMMER 5 Seconds Of Summer o CAP/EMI 3785689
8 2 2 2 THERE THERE Megan Washington MER/UMA 3784717
9 9 88 1 THE VERY BEST INXS A 4 PET/UMA 5335934
10 8 5 2 MICROSCOPIC WARS Kingswood DEW/UMA DEW9000690
11 15 22 1 BUILT ON GLASS Chet Faker o FCL/WAR FCL107CD
12 13 11 1 BURNT LETTERS Taylor Henderson e SME 88843089132
13 10 22 1 THE NEW CLASSIC Iggy Azalea MER/UMA 3740916
14 NEW 1 14 SUPERHEROES Amber Lawrence SFR/EMI SFR0021
15 14 16 1 LET THE OCEAN TAKE ME The Amity Affliction e RR/WAR 1686175722
16 11 12 1 1000 FORMS OF FEAR Sia ® MKP/INE IR5234CD
17 17 11 1 BOMBS AWAY Sheppard EOS/MGM EOS006
18 19 11 2 NO OTHER NAME Hillsong e HMA/SME HMACD290
19 12 15 1 UTOPIA 360 EMI FWR002
20 18 17 5 HOT POTATOES! THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES The Wiggles o ABC/UMA 3713012
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ARIA Dance — Week Commencing 29th September 2014

Feada

sy

*SAVAGE

HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 FREAKS Timmy Trumpet Feat. Savage A MOS/UMA 3779026

2 BLAME Calvin Harris Feat. John Newman COL/SME G010003172826E
1 BREAK FREE Ariana Grande Feat. Zedd A UNI/UMA 3794180

4 CHANGING Sigma Feat. Paloma Faith UNI/UMA 3796120

5 HEROES (WE COULD BE) Alesso Feat. Tove Lo EMI 4705614

6 LATCH Disclosure A ISL/UMA 3720219

1 LOVERS ON THE SUN David Guetta Feat. Sam Martin o PLG/WAR GB-28K-14-00016
1 FADED ZHU A MOAG/SME QM-ALR-14-00001
9 BETTER NOT SAID Havana Brown ISL/UMA 4700803

2 NOBODY TO LOVE Sigma A UMA 3788250

9 DREAMERS Hopium Feat. Phoebe Lou OTP/WAR 825646220687

1 LET'S GET RIDICULOUS Redfoo A 4 INR/UMA 3756668

6 TWO BODIES Flight Facilities Feat. Emma Louise FCL FCL118IT

1 SUMMER Calvin Harris A 2 COL/SME G010003132811G
4 HIDEAWAY Kiesza DEF/UMA 3775165

1 HEY BROTHER Avicii A 4 UNI/UMA CH-313-13-40084
1 WAKE ME UP Avicii A 9 UNI/UMA 3745248

18 TALK TALK George Maple FCL AU-FF0-14-00633
2 HIGH Peking Duk Feat. Nicole Millar A 2 VICB/UMA 3774221

1 RATHER BE Clean Bandit Feat. Jess Glynne A 3 ATL/WAR GB-AHS-13-00498
1 TIMBER Pitbull Feat. Ke$ha A 5 RCA/SME G010003064808G
18  TELL ME Golden Features Feat. Nicole Millar WAR 825646289806

1 BAD David Guetta & Showtek Feat. Vassy A PLG/WAR GB-28K-14-00007
1 TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia A 5 VIREMI 6787995

5 GOLD Chet Faker FCL AU-FF8-13-00507
HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 MINISTRY OF SOUND CLUBBERS GUIDE TO SPRING 2014 Various - Mixed By The Only & Komes ~ MOS/UMA MOSA198

1 101 DANCE HITS Various JVIUMA 5353035

1 EAT SLEEP RAVE REPEAT Various MOS/UMA MOSA196

1 BUILT ON GLASS Chet Faker @ FCL/WAR FCL107CD

2 AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J o LIB/UMA INFECT134CD
1 SO FRESH - DANCE 2014 Various JVIUMA 5351866

1 ATLAS Rufus SIO/SME SWEATA004
2 MINISTRY OF SOUND ANTHEMS 90S VOLUME Il Various MOS/UMA MOSA197

1 FLUME Flume A 2 FCL/WAR FCL75CD

1 MINISTRY OF SOUND RUNNING TRAX WINTER 2014 Various MOS/UMA MOSA194

2 SETTLE Disclosure ISL/UMA 3739492

1 THE ANNUAL 2014 Various A MOS/UMA MOSA184

2 WHILE(1<2) deadmau5 VIR/EMI 5801278

14 PUMP IT VOL. 10 Various - Mixed by Mobin Master, DJ Bliss & RainDropz! LNG/UMA LNGA0114

1 THE NIGHTDAY EP ZHU MOAG/SME 88843085972
1 HOME Rudimental A WAR 2564654475
1 TRUE Avicii ® UNI/UMA 3748460

1 RECESS Skrillex BBA/WAR 7567867381

1 RANDOM ACCESS MEMORIES Daft Punk A 2 COL/SME 88883716862
2 MINISTRY OF SOUND RUNNING TRAX SUMMER 2014 Various e MOS/UMA MOSA186

1 18 MONTHS Calvin Harris A COL/SME 88697859232
21 DEFQON.12014 - SURVIVAL OF THE FITTEST Various CSR/UMA DNA0219

6  WATER Willow Beats PIL/WAR 825646223633
18 MELBOURNE BOUNCE VOL 2 Various ONE/SME OMGLP073CD
3 CHILLOUT SESSIONS XVI Various MOS/UMA MOSA185
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ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 29t September 2014

™w w T HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 9 1 BANG BANG Jessie J Feat. Nicki Minaj & Ariana Grande A UMA 3796932
2 2 8 1 ANACONDA Nicki Minaj A REP/UMA 3799100
3 3 15 2 BLACK WIDOW Iggy Azalea Feat. Rita Ora A MER/UMA  GB-UM7-14-01093
4 4 11 4 SHE CAME TO GIVE IT TO YOU Usher Feat. Nicki Minaj ® RCA/SME G010003191893R
5 5 21 1 QUE SERA Justice Crew A 4 SME (0100031515820
6 6 28 1 FANCY lggy Azalea Feat. Charli XCX A 3 MER/UMA 3775308
7 8 46 1 ALL OF ME John Legend A 6 COL/SME G010003025626R
8 13 7 8  COSBY SWEATER Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA AU-HTO0-14-03031
9 7 5 7 ONEFORTHECITY llly Feat. Thomas Jules WAR AU-WAO0-13-00201
10 11 27 2 TIGHTROPE llly A WAR AU-WAO-14-00081
11 10 3 10 SHELL SHOCKED Juicy J, Wiz Khalifa & Ty Dolla $ign Feat. Kill The Noise & Madsonik WAR US-AT2-14-03012
12 17 15 8 DON'T TELL 'EM Jeremih Feat. YG DEF/UMA 3788804
13 23 25 1 NOT A BAD THING Justin Timberlake A RCA/SME G010003123417F
14 12 13 3 WONT LET YOU DOWN Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA 3792390
15 9 25 5 LOYAL Chris Brown Feat. Lil Wayne & Too $hort @ RCA/SME G010003102532F
16 RE 62 1 MIRRORS Justin Timberlake A 2 RCA/SME (0100029371261
17 16 16 4 PRICE OF FAME 360 Feat. Gossling @ EMI 3791575
18 14 14 6 NO MEDIOCRE T.I. Feat. Iggy Azalea COL/SME (010003176833
19 24 48 8  WORKggy Azalea o MER/UMA 3735203
20 18 101 11 NI*AS IN PARIS Jay-Z & Kanye West ® DEF/UMA US-UM7-11-11621
21 22 47 1 THE MONSTER Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 5 INR/UMA 3762687
2 2 70 1 BLURRED LINES Robin Thicke Feat. T.l. & Pharrell A 9 INR/UMA 3734970
23 37 179 2 HALO Beyonce A 4 COL/SME 88697473502
24 19 18 3 PILLS N POTIONS Nicki Minaj ® UMA 3789895
25 RE 29 2 SUIT & TIE Justin Timberlake Feat. Jay-Z A RCA/SME G010002929236Q
26 30 32 5 DRUNK IN LOVE Beyonce Feat. Jay Z @ COL/SME G010003096802W
27 31 50 1 EVERYBODY Justice Crew A 3 SME G010003047589M
28 29 12 19 YOU ALWAYS KNOW THE DJ Allday WAR AU-144-12-00231
29 RE 169 1 EMPIRE STATE OF MIND Jay-Z Feat. Alicia Keys A 3 ROC/WAR  US-JZ1-09-00031
30 28 41 2 RAP GOD Eminem e INR/UMA 3760932
3 32 41 1 TRUMPETS Jason Derulo A 4 WAR US-WB1-13-02794
32 35 5 14 YOU AND YOUR FRIENDS Wiz Khalifa Feat. Snoop Dogg & Ty Dolla $ign ATL/WAR US-AT2-14-02834
33 27 103 1 DIAMONDS Rihanna A 5 DEF/UMA 3720439
34 36 164 1 PARTY ROCK ANTHEM LMFAO Feat. Lauren Bennet & GoonRock A 15 INR/UMA 2762977
35 15 36 4 LOVE MORE Chris Brown Feat. Nicki Minaj ® RCA/SME G010003017583F
36 33 215 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 9 INR/UMA US-UM7-10-15397
37 38 201 2 SINGLE LADIES (PUT ARING ON IT) Beyonce A 5 COL/SME G010001712457U
38 40 64 13 THE NOSEBLEED SECTION Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA AU-HTO0-03-00069
39 25 9 13 COME GET IT BAE Pharrell Williams Feat. Miley Cyrus COL/SME US-SM1-14-00861
40 21 44 9 BLACK SKINHEAD Kanye West DEF/UMA US-UM7-13-07719
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#1 Urban Album this week o
ARIA Urban Albums Chart - Week Commencing 29th September 2014
Co.

™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 X Chris Brown RCA/SME 88883740092
2 1 7 1 WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods e GE/UMA GER017
3 6 65 1 THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE Justin Timberlake ® RCA/SME 88765478512
4 2 21 2 THE NEW CLASSIC Iggy Azalea MER/UMA 3740916
5 18 278 1 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake A 5 JIVE/SME 88697179262
6 1 26 6 THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE - THE COMPLETE EXPERIENCE Justin Timberlake RCA/SME 88883768162
7 5 30 1 G | R L Pharrell Williams o COL/SME 88843055072
8 14 40 1 THE 20/20 EXPERIENCE - 2 OF 2 Justin Timberlake RCA/SME (0100030223855
9 4 15 1 UTOPIA 360 EMI FWR002
10 7 46 2 CINEMATIC llly ® WAR ONETWO001
1 8 41 1 BEYONCE Beyonce A COL/SME 88843032512
12 12 47 1 THE MARSHALL MATHERS LP2 Eminem A 2 INRIUMA 3758811
13 13 8 1 MAINLINE One Day ELEF/SME ONEDAY001
14 17 411 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 6 INR/UMA 9887893
15 15 99 2 GOOD KID, M.A.AD CITY Kendrick Lamar INRIUMA 3716232
16 19 220 1 THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER004
17 9 5 3 SHEPLIFE Briggs GE/UMA GERO016
18 23 65 1 CIRCUS IN THE SKY Bliss N Eso A ILL/UMA ILL094CD
19 16 127 1 DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GER015
20 24 129 6 THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER003
21 3 62 1 YEEZUS Kanye West ® DEF/UMA 3743213
22 20 122 1 101 R&B HITS Various e SME 88725415762
23 32 1 3 TRIGGA Trey Songz ATL/WAR 7567867233
24 26 5 4 BLACC HOLLYWOOD Wiz Khalifa ATL/WAR 7567867182
25 29 288 7 SLIM SHADY LP Eminem A MCA/UMA IND90287
26 25 163 1 STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GERO001
27 28 12 1 STARTUP CULT Allday ONETWO/WAR ~ ONETWO002
28 RIE 54 1 LOVE IN THE FUTURE John Legend o COL/SME 88883773442
29 35 21 1 SO WE CAN REMEMBER Thundamentals OBESE OBRO093
30 RIE 10 2 ME. | AM MARIAH... THE ELUSIVE CHANTEUSE Mariah Carey DEF/UMA 3744049
31 30 147 1 FALLING & FLYING 360 A 2 SMR/EMI SOLM8005
32 34 89 1 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A 2 ARI/SME 88697463232
33 10 117 2 MY BEAUTIFUL DARK TWISTED FANTASY Kanye West A DEF/UMA 2754461
34 27 10 3 NOW R&B - VOL. 1 Various JVIUMA 5353042
35 39 39 3 BECAUSE THE INTERNET Childish Gambino LIB/UMA LIB161CD
36 33 206 1 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR 7567891215
37 37 198 6 GREATEST HITS The Notorious B.L.G. BAD/WAR 7567899963
38 22 2 22 SOULED OUT Jhene Aiko DEF/UMA 3795429
39 38 90 1 THE HARD ROAD RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GER005
40 RE 443 1 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem A 9 UMA 4932902
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#1 Club Track this week

ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 29th September 2014

TITLE Artist

SHOW ME ALL YOUR LOVE (My Digital Enemy / MJ Cole / John Course / Smooth mix) Kaz James

THE WEEKEND (Glover / Terace / Arches / Extended mix) Generik Feat. Nicky Van She

MAKE IT RIGHT (Katt Nial / Who Killed Mickey / Pablo Calamari / Jam Xpress / Slice N Dice mix) Slop Rock
WON'T LOOK BACK (Shadow Child / Jax Jones / Star Slinger / Special Request / Last Magpie mix) Duke Dumont
FIREFLY (Original / Wasteland / Krunk / Zoolanda / Ben Morris mix) | Am Sam & Archie Feat. Sophia Brown
BLAME Calvin Harris Feat. John Newman

HOT MESS Benson Feat. Lex Famous

SUNLIGHT (Club / Blonde / Watermat / Darius mix) The Magician Feat. Years And Years

CAN'T STOP PLAYLING (Oliver Heldens & Gregor Salto mix) Dr Kucho! & Gregor Salto

FOREVER (Original / Reece Low / Dave Winnel mix) SCNDL Feat. Godwolf

FREAKS Timmy Trumpet Feat. Savage

THE ONLY ONE (Beni / Nicky Night Time / Random Soul / Dub mix) Sunshine

TAKE ME Danny T

BLUR (Original / Go Freek / COMBO! / Spenda C / Jay Karama mix) Ember

BACK 2 FRONT Joel Fletcher & Reece Low

PUSHING ON (Jesse Rose / Tchami / Solid Groove / Delta Heavy / Essess mix) Oliver $ & Jimi Jules
KOALA Oliver Heldens

YOU DON'T KNOW Tom Piper

HOLD ON (Extended / Denzal Park / Sonny Fodera / Daggers mix) Minx Feat. Hannah Joy

SAY YEAH (Original / Loutaa / Xessiv mix) Dirt Cheap

HOW WE PARTY R3hab & VINAI

TAP THAT Hey Sam

EVERYBODY TOGETHER Nicky Night Time

HYDRO GOOSE Paul Dluxx & Burgs

LET'S GET ILL (Colour Castle / Chardy / Stevie Mink / Jay Karama / Jealous Much? mix) Kid Kenobi vs. Alex Preston
HEART WEIGHS A TON (Laidback Luke / Friend Within / Cassian / Galantis mix) Alex Metric Feat. Stefan Storm
JUBEL (Friend Within / KANT / Nora En Pure / Zero Set / mix) Klingande

NO FUN (Lancelot / Rufs / Golden Features / Eekkoo / Phil Kieran mix) The Presets

SOMEBODY EVERYBODY (Original / Olivier Giacomotto / Argy mix) Hot Since 82 Feat. Black Box

GIMME YOUR LOVE Silversix & Bodyworks Feat. Victory

TOCA J-Trick + Shelco Garcia & Teenwolf

MAKE THIS HAPPEN (WasteLand / Dimatik / Paul Dlux mix) Ben Morris & Bobby Neon

FADED (Dzeko & Torres / Modus / The Magician / Amtrac / Lido mix) ZHU

DAYLIGHT Tigerlily & The Only

BRING THE BEAT Zoolanda

TELL YOU NO LIE (DJ S.K.T / Pablo Calamari / Daggers / Avon Stringer Club & Re-Up mix) Avon Stringer
TURN UP THE CLUB Uberjak'd + Chardy & Kronic Feat. Leftside

BACK & FORTH (Dom Dolla / Lunde Bros / Just A Gent / Nora En Pure / Minorstep mix) The Aston Shuffle Feat. Elizabeth Rose
NEVER OVER Dave Winnel & Chris Arnott

3 PERCENT Kronic & Krunk

LOVERS ON THE SUN (Showtek mix) David Guetta Feat. Sam Smith

OUTLINES Mike Mago & Dragonette

I NEED YOU (Original / Torren Foot mix) FRDRIK

COME ON NOW (SET IT OFF) (Chocolate Puma / POOLCLVB / Panda / Lugana / Weiss mix) Tube & Berger Feat. Juliet Sikora
SQUEAK (Tom Piper mix) Chris Lake

SAMURAI BOUNCE Bombs Away & Dan Absent

IS IT ABANGER? Odd Mob

THE HYPE 2.0 Wookie

CAN'T SIT WITH US Wildfire & Lola Heart

PICK IT UP Benibee
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Co.
ONELOVE
ONELOVE
VELCRO
ETC/UMA
CSR/UMA
SME.

SIO.
FFRR
SPINNIN
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
ONELOVE
SIO.
DWN/UMA
HUS/UMA
ETC/UMA
SPINNIN
DWN/UMA
EMI

HYPE
SPINNIN
JTT.
ONELOVE
BOMSQD
BIGREKK
HUS/UMA
NEON/UMA
MOD/UMA
ONELOVE
CLUBSWEAT
ONELOVE
CSR/UMA
MDG/SME
HUS/UMA
ONELOVE
ONELOVE
XXX

EMI
DWN/UMA
SUPGIRL
WAR

XXX

JTT.
ETC/UMA
ONELOVE
CSR/UMA
CSR/UMA
XXX
VBTCH
CSR/UMA
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Singles
™wW W T HP  Title Artist
1 - 1 1 Till It's Gone Yelawolf
2 - 1 2 I'm Gonna Be (500 Miles) Brothers 3
3 - 1 3 When The Beat Drops Out ~ Marlon Roudette
4 2 3 2 Shell Shocked Juicy J, Wiz Khalifa & Ty Dolla $ign Feat. Kill The Noise & Madsonik
5 7 4 3 Dreamers Hopium Feat. Phoebe Lou
6 - 1 6 i Kendrick Lamar
7 6 4 2 Weekend Priory
8 - 1 8 So We Know DMA's
9 19 2 9 Talk Talk George Maple
10 4 2 4 Scarecrow Alex & Sierra
1 - 8 2 Roll Up Your Sleeves Meg Mac
12 - 1 12 Try Marlisa Punzalan
13 1 4 11 Beggin For Thread Banks
14 18 8 14 Beware the Dog The Griswolds
15 12 6 10 Come With Me Now Kongos
16 15 4 14 TellMe Golden Features Feat. Nicole Millar
17 - 1 17 Wasted Pilots Airling
18 16 10 1 Arcadia The Kite String Tangle
19 14 11 5 Work Work Clipping Feat. Cocc Pistol Cree
20 - 1 20 Flicker Porter Robinson
Albums
™wW w T HP  Title Artist
1 - 1 1 Rebel Child Blackjack Billy
2 2 2 Silent Treatment Highasakite
3 1 3 Sukierae Tweedy
4 4 29 1 Big Ted, Prince Of Bears Play School
5 - 1 5 You Mean The World To Me Jonas Kaufmann
6 8 2 6 | Don't Dance Lee Brice
7 1 2 1 Water Willow Beats
8 13 13 5 A Little Day Out With Justine Clarke Justine Clarke
9 - 1 9 The Balcony Catfish and the Bottlemen
10 3 2 3 Souled Out Jhene Aiko
1 - 2 11 Magazines Or Novels Andy Grammer
12 5 3 5 Sculthorpe: Complete Piano Works Tamara-Anna Cislowska
13 10 2 10 Favourite Things: Songs & Nursery Rhymes Play School
14 18 24 3 The Double EP: A Sea Of Split Peas Courtney Barnett
15 6 2 6 Smokey & Friends Smokey Robinson
16 4 1 Be Impressive The Griswolds
17 65 1 Every Kingdom Ben Howard
18 - 13 1 Truth Serum EP Tove Lo
19 2 2 2 The Worry Seekae
20 - 1 20 Too Bright Perfume Genius
Honour Roll:
(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).
# Artist Title Rec. Co.
Singles 19 Beau Ryan Feat. Justice Crew Where You From? SME
Singles 27 Alesso Feat. Tove Lo Heroes (We Could Be) EMI
Singles 38 Jason Heerah Latch FMM/SME
Albums 19 Pentatonix PTX, Vol. lll RCA/SME
Albums 21 Aphex Twin Syro WARP/INE

ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 29t September 2014
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Rec. Co. Catalogue Number
INRIUMA 4704321
FMM/SME G010003227401E
ATL/WAR GB-27E-14-00001
WAR US-AT2-14-03012
OTP/WAR 825646220687
INR/UMA 4706102
WAR US-WB1-14-01632
|IOU/UMA |0U064
FCL AU-FF0-14-00633
SME G010003180730U
LTL/INE AU-EOB-14-00010
FMM/SME (0100032274056
CAP/EMI 3779689
CHUGG/MGM  AU-5S4-14-00001
EPI/SME G0100031119404
WAR 825646289806
PIEA/INE PIE008
WAR AU-WAO0-14-00124
SUB/INE US-SUB-14-07103
EMI 3785238
Rec. Co. Catalogue Number
UMA 4701810
CAR/UMA PRR82
ANTI/WAR E873442
ABC/UMA 3776325
SMC/SME 88843087712
CURB/SME 88875016682
PIL/WAR 825646223633
ABC/UMA 3711139
CAR/UMA COMM107
DEF/UMA 3795429
LIB/UMA LIB167CD
ACL/UMA 4811181
ABC/UMA 3756930
RMT/INE MILK010CD
VE/UMA 3750149
CHUGG/MGM CHG006
ISL/UMA 2781434
UMA 3776341
FCL/WAR FCL100CD
MAT/INE OLE10282
Cat. #
G010003213978S
4705614
G0100032274048
88875018412
WARPCD247
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#1 Country Album this week .
ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 29t September 2014

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 SUNDOWN HEAVEN TOWN Tim McGraw BIG/UMA 4701535
2 1 4 1 BITTERSWEET Kasey Chambers WAR 5419628692
3 NEW 1 3 SUPERHEROES Amber Lawrence SFRIEMI SFR0021
4 2 6 1 THE RAY HADLEY COUNTRY MUSIC COLLECTION VOLUME 3 Various SME 88843080802
5 NEW 1 5 REBEL CHILD Blackjack Billy UMA 4701810
6 4 9 1 HONEST PEOPLE John Williamson WAR 5419624992
7 3 3 2 NOTHIN' BUT TROUBLE The Wolfe Brothers ABC/UMA 3791761
8 10 101 1 RED Taylor Swift A 3 BIG/UMA 3717305
9 7 5 1 FAMILY LIFE Adam Harvey SME 88843086322
10 8 4 4 MOONSHINE IN THE TRUNK Brad Paisley ARI/SME 88843055282
11 5 7 1 MY SIDE OF THE STREET Adam Brand ABC/UMA 3789170
12 9 58 4 CRASH MY PARTY Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 3749976
13 6 12 1 HERE'S TO YOU & | The McClymonts ISL/IUMA 3785971
14 11 2 11 AWARD WINNING COUNTRY VOLUME 13 Various SME 88843080822
15 12 8 2 THE BREEZE - AN APPRECIATION OF JJ CALE Eric Clapton & Friends PDR/UMA 3786308
16 20 124 1 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 6245182
17 13 610 1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 4 COL/SME C2K86290
18 16 156 1 ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kemaghan e ABC/UMA 8800919
19 15 30 1 SO COUNTRY 2014 Various SME 88843047702
20 17 805 1 THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty A 5 EMI 3743287
21 18 306 1 FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 6 BIG/UMA 1799119
22 19 35 8  THE VERY BEST OF ALAN JACKSON Alan Jackson A RCA/SME 82876601122
23 23 61 2 A HELL OF A CAREER! John Williamson WAR 5310584302
24 21 2 21 | DON'T DANCE Lee Brice CURB/SME 88875016682
25 22 54 1 FUSE Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 9122002
26 14 2 14 SINGLE MOTHERS Justin Townes Earle WAR 5419631932
27 26 73 1 GOLDEN Lady Antebellum o CAP/EMI 9791872
28 25 67 1 THE GREAT COUNTRY SONGBOOK Troy Cassar-Daley & Adam Harvey A SME 88765434052
29 36 26 6  TOBY KEITH 35 BIGGEST HITS Toby Keith MER/UMA 1752422
30 29 101 2 BEAUTIFUL NOISE Lee Kemaghan e ABC/UMA 8800973
31 27 16 1 PLATINUM Miranda Lambert RCA/SME 88883792782
32 33 329 1 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban A 2 CAP/EMI 5076855
33 REE 452 1 GREATEST HITS Shania Twain A 2 UMA 9863141
34 NEW 1 34 21 DAYS Courtney Conway WJOo AC30122013
35 38 85 14 TAILGATES & TANLINES Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 0704122
36 35 59 16 HERE'S TO THE GOOD TIMES Florida Georgia Line BIG/UMA 3723866
37 3 20 4 HIT COUNTRY - ULTIMATE PARTY Various ABC/UMA 5351433
38 32 1 2 DOUBLE CREAM 6: 20 YEARS OF NASHVILLE #1 HITS VOLUME 2 1993 - 2013 Various SME 88843080812
39 34 200 1 34 NUMBER ONES Alan Jackson e ARI/SME 88697786812
40 RE 197 1 THE ESSENTIAL Dixie Chicks e SME 88697759862

© 1990 - 2014 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1155



#1 Classical/Crossover Album this week

ARIA Classical/Crossover Albums - Week Commencing 29th September 2014

™w W Ti HP  TITLE Artist Cat. No.
1 2 49 1 PASSIONE Andrea Bocelli UCJ/UMA 3715130
2 3 34 2 LOVE IN PORTOFINO Andrea Bocelli UCJIUMA 3756198
3 RIE 91 1 AMORE Andrea Bocelli ® UNI/UMA 9876128
4 1 324 1 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli A UNI/UMA 1746680
5 4 175 1 WICKED Soundtrack DEC/UMA 9861343
6 6 15 1 THE CLASSIC 100: BAROQUE AND BEFORE Various ACL/UMA 4820808
7 NEW 1 7 YOU MEAN THE WORLD TO ME Jonas Kaufmann SMC/SME 88843087712
8 15 4 8 THE CLASSICAL VOICE: A CELEBRATION OF THE CLASSICAL VOICE Various DEC/UMA 4807867
9 5 3 3 SCULTHORPE: COMPLETE PIANO WORKS Tamara-Anna Cislowska ACL/UMA 4811181
10  NEW 1 10  HIGHLAND SPIRIT Various DEC/UMA 4820533
1 8 23 1 MAGIC OF THE MUSICALS Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 3778860
12 9 6 2 GREAT BRITISH ANTHEMS Various ACL/UMA 4811143
13 10 92 1 LES MISERABLES: HIGHLIGHTS FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack PDR/UMA 3724585
14 11 22 1 SOL3 MIO Sol3 Mio DEC/UMA 3757602
15 12 26 3 CONCERTO: ONE NIGHT IN CENTRAL PARK Andrea Bocelli UCJIUMA 2778772
16 13 6 3 DAM BUSTERS - ROUSING SONGS, ANTHEMS AND MARCHES Various ACL/UMA 4811142
17 17 44 1 ANDRE RIEU CELEBRATES ABBA / MUSIC OF THE NIGHT Andre Rieu UCJIUMA 3753681
18 19 38 1 HIS LIFE AND MUSIC Gurrumul Yunupingu & The Sydney Symphony Orchestra ABC/UMA 3764720
19 16 7 15  THE CLASSIC 100: PIANO - TOP TEN AND SELECTED HIGHLIGHTS Various ACL/UMA 4811126
20 RIE 20 2 MY LAND Celtic Thunder DEC/UMA 4810943

g

#1 Core Classical Album this week |

ARIA Core Classical Albums - Week Commencmg 29th September 2014

™ LW TI HP  TITLE Artist Cat. No.

1 2 15 1 THE CLASSIC 100: BAROQUE AND BEFORE Various ACL/UMA 4820808

2 NEW 1 2 YOU MEAN THE WORLD TO ME Jonas Kaufmann SMC/SME 88843087712
3 7 4 3 THE CLASSICAL VOICE: A CELEBRATION OF THE CLASSICAL VOICE Various DEC/UMA 4807867

4 1 2 1 SCULTHORPE: COMPLETE PIANO WORKS Tamara-Anna Cislowska ACL/UMA 4811181

5 4 6 2 GREAT BRITISH ANTHEMS Various ACL/UMA 4811143

6 5 6 3 DAM BUSTERS - ROUSING SONGS, ANTHEMS AND MARCHES Various ACL/UMA 4811142

7 8 8 6 THE CLASSIC 100: PIANO - TOP TEN AND SELECTED HIGHLIGHTS Various ACL/UMA 4811126

8 R/E 3 8 THE CLASSIC 100 OPERA: TOP 10 & SELECTED HIGHLIGHTS Various ACL/UMA 4811129

9 NEW 1 9 PURE CALLAS Maria Callas PLG/WAR 2564633994
10 9 12 5 FLUTE SPIRIT: DREAMS AND IMPROVISATIONS Jane Rutter ACL/UMA 4811090

#1 Jazz & Blues Album this week
ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 29th September 2014

™ LW TI HP  TITLE Artist Cat. No.

1 NEW 1 1 CHEEK TO CHEEK Tony Bennett & Lady Gaga INR/UMA 3797228

2 1 24 1 VAN DIEMEN'S LAND Russell Morris AMB/EMI FANFARE142
3 2 2 2 SMOKEY & FRIENDS Smokey Robinson VE/UMA 3750149

4 3 84 1 SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris A AMB/EMI FANFARE085
5 4 357 2 THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968

6 5 6 3 TONIGHT: SMOOTH JAZZ FOR A MAGICAL EVENING Various ACL/UMA 3797877

7 11 20 2 SHINE ON Sarah McLachlan VE/UMA 3779110

8 9 10 4 NO FOOLS, NO FUN Puss N Boots BNO/UMA 3783605

9 R/E 334 1 BUENA VISTA SOCIAL CLUB Ry Cooder A MRA WCD050

10 RIE 59 2 THE SHOCKING MISS EMERALD Caro Emerald DRAM/WAR DRAMCD0092
11 20 99 4 TIME OUT Dave Brubeck COL/SME 0651229000
12 RIE 438 1 KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis COL/SME 88697335522
13 13 3 9 SKE-DAT-DE-DAT...SPIRIT OF SATCH Dr. John CONC/UMA CRE3518702
14 RIE 569 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble A 7 RPS/WAR 9362483762
15 10 79 1 JUNGLE BLUES C.W. Stoneking SHK KHR-02

16 6 22 2 CERTIFIED BLUE The Black Sorrows HED/MGM HEAD193

17 14 150 1 SOMEWHERE OVER THE RAINBOW Israel Kamakawiwo'ole DEC/UMA 3712199

18 RIE 365 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362499987
19 19 13 3 LOOPIFIED Dirty Loops VE/UMA 3738358

20 8 7 5 THE EXTRAORDINARY Nat King Cole CAP/UMA 3778803
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#1 Music DVD this week FESEa®,
ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 29th September 2014

™wW w T HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

1 1 99 1 HOT POTATOES! THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-110067-9
2 4 50 2 LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM Queen A UNI/UMA 2779569

3 14 8 1 LADIES & GENTLEMAN: THE SONGS OF GEORGE MICHAEL Anthony Callea ABC/UMA 3791760

4 3 7 1 ANDRE RIEU GALA - LIVE IN AMSTERDAM Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 3790163

5 9 51 1 HISTORY OF THE EAGLES The Eagles A UNI/UMA 3735090

6 5 15 1 MAGIC OF THE MUSICALS Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 3783965

7 2 3 1 LIVE AT THE RAINBOW Queen UNI/UMA 3793608

8 6 65 2 TAKING OFF! The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-113470-9
9 8 61 1 LIVE BABY LIVE INXS A PET/UMA PE3018

10 12 6 3 LIVE IN HOLLAND: BEAUTIFUL THAT WAY Mirusia DEC/UMA 3798762

1" 1 68 1 LIVE 2012 Coldplay A 7 PLG/WAR 0151399

12 13 45 1 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE - LIVE FROM MELBOURNE PInk A 16 RCA/SME 88843006299
13 10 346 1 ONE NIGHT ONLY! ROD STEWART LIVE AT ROYAL ALBERT HALL Rod Stewart A 10 JISME 88697371369
14 27 45 2 SWEET SUMMER SUN - HYDE PARK LIVE The Rolling Stones EAG/SHK KAL3431

15 17 25 6 YUMMY YUMMY / WIGGLE TIME The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-111419-9
16 26 5 4 METAL DOWN UNDER Various ANIM/MGM  ANIMUSDVDO003
17 32 500 1 ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees A 10 EAG/SHK KAL2762

18 RIE 405 2 BLACK & WHITE NIGHT Roy Orbison A 11 WEA/WAR 8573862142
19 19 48 1 UNDER THE STARS - LIVE IN MAASTRICHT V Andre Rieu A UCJIUMA 3700799

20 25 42 1 ANDRE RIEU & FRIENDS - LIVE IN MAASTRICHT VIl Andre Rieu ® UNI/UMA 3753705

21 RE 25 1 RIEU ROYALE Andre Rieu ® UCJIUMA 3739997

22 28 93 6 WELCOME TO THE VIDEOS Guns N' Roses A 3 GEF/UMA 9861336

23 18 47 1 LIVE IN BRAZIL Andre Rieu ® UMA 3734362

24 16 29 2 30TH ANNIVERSARY CONCERT CELEBRATION Bob Dylan e COL/SME 88843036809
25 31 234 1 FAREWELL TOUR 1 (LIVE FROM MELBOURNE) The Eagles A 13 WAR 2564623072
26 15 3 14 CORAZON - LIVE FROM MEXICO: LIVE IT TO BELIEVE IT Santana SLN/SME 88843093229
27 30 17 12 WIGGLY SAFARI/HOOP DEE DOO IT'S A WIGGLY PARTY The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-111420-9
28 33 148 3 LIVE AT SHEA STADIUM Billy Joel A 2 COL/SME 88697845949
29 RE 58 1 SOUND CITY - REAL TO REEL Documentary A RCA/SME 88765458959
30 34 35 2 WIGGLE & LEARN: THE PICK OF TV SERIES 6 The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-111963-9
31 39 37 2 CELEBRATION! The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-112934-9
32 RE 72 1 FUTURESEX/LOVESHOW: LIVE FROM MADISON SQUARE GARDEN Justin Timberlake A 9 JIVE/SME 88697069569
33 RE 252 1 FUNHOUSE TOUR: LIVE IN AUSTRALIA PInk A 32 LAF/SME 88697600719
34 40 377 1 HELL FREEZES OVER The Eagles A 20 GEF/UMA 88240390T
35 22 46 1 MAGIC OF THE MOVIES Andre Rieu A UCJIUMA 3736612

36 RE 15 1 THE ZOMBIE HORROR PICTURE SHOW Rob Zombie UNI/UMA 3779093

37 38 124 2 GREATEST HITS... SO FAR!I!' PInk A 2 LAF/SME 88691901819
38 RE 23 1 AMUSICARES TRIBUTE TO BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN Bruce Springsteen COL/SME 88843044709
39 21 42 2 THE LIVE TAPES VOL. 1: LIVE AT HORDERN PAVILION. APRIL 18, 2012 Cold Chisel ® CC/UMA CCDVDO005
40 24 23 2 STAND BESIDE ME Daniel O'Donnell BGJ/ISME 88843068959
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UK Charts - Week Commencing 29t September 2014

TW LW TITLE Artist

BANG BANG Jessie J Feat. Ariana Grande & Nicki Minaj
CHANGING Sigma Feat. Paloma Faith

SHAKE IT OFF Taylor Swift

BLAME Calvin Harris Feat. John Newman

PRAYER IN C (ROBIN SCHULZ REMIX) Lilly Wood & The Prick
I'M NOT THE ONLY ONE Sam Smith

BLAME IT ON ME George Ezra

LULLABY Professor Green Feat. Tori Kelly

BLACK WIDOW Iggy Azalea Feat. Rita Ora

RUDE Magic!

SUPERHEROES The Script

12 11 BUDAPEST George Ezra

13 - ALL ABOUT THAT BASS Power Music Workout

14 13 AMIWRONG Nico & Vinz

15 18 UGLY HEART G.R.L.

16 12 STAY WITH ME Sam Smith

17 17 GHOST Ella Henderson

18 19  THINKING OUT LOUD Ed Sheeran

19 14 MAPS Maroon 5

20 - MYHEAD IS A JUNGLE Wankelmut Feat. Emma Louise

SO WN O =

0 O NP>~

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - THISIS ALL YOURS Alt-J
2 2  PARTNERS Barbra Streisand
3 IN THE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith
4 WANTED ON VOYAGE George Ezra
5 - POPULAR PROBLEMS Leonard Cohen
6 5  XEd Sheeran
7 1 NO SOUND WITHOUT SILENCE The Script
8 -
9

SYRO Aphex Twin
- DIFFERENT SHADES OF BLUE Joe Bonamassa
10 -  CHEEKTO CHEEK Tony Bennett & Lady Gaga
1 - RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac
12 - GROWING UP IN PUBLIC Professor Green

13 8 ROYAL BLOOD Royal Blood

14 4 X Chris Brown

15 12 CAUSTIC LOVE Paolo Nutini

16 14 BLUE SMOKE - THE BEST OF Dolly Parton

17 13 STARS Collabro

18 16 A PERFECT CONTRADICTION Paloma Faith

19 11 LULLABY AND... THE CEASELESS ROAR Robert Plant
20 - THE VIOLET FLAME Erasure

(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 29th September 2014

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20

TW LW TITLE Artist

1  ALL ABOUT THAT BASS Meghan Trainor

2 SHAKE IT OFF Taylor Swift

5  BANG BANG Jessie J, Ariana Grande & Nicki Minaj
3 ANACONDA Nicki Minaj

4 BLACK WIDOW Iggy Azalea Feat. Rita Ora

6  STAY WITH ME Sam Smith

7 BREAK FREE Ariana Grande Feat. Zedd

10 BOOM CLAP Charli XCX

11 CHANDELIER Sia

10 12 DON'T TELL ‘EM Jeremih Feat. YG

11 13 RATHER BE Clean Bandit Feat. Jess Glynne

12 9  RUDE Magic!

13 16  HABITS (STAY HIGH) Tove Lo

14 8 MAPS Maroon 5

15 14 BAILANDO Enrique Iglesias Feat. Descemer Bueno & Gente De Zona
16 18 HOT BOY Bobby Shmurda

17 15  AMIWRONG? Nico & Vinz

18 - BOOTY Jennifer Lopez Feat. Iggy Azalea & Pitbull
19 - COOL KIDS Echosmith

20 17 FANCY lggy Azalea Feat. Charli XCX

The Billboard 200 — Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - PARTNERS Barbra Streisand
2 - XChris Brown
3 SUNDOWN HEAVEN TOWN Tim McGraw
4 - THE COWBOY RIDES AWAY: LIVE FROM AT&T STADIUM George Strait
5 - BULLETPROOF PICASSO Train
6 NATIVE OneRepublic
7 V Maroon 5
8 1 ANOMALY Lecrae
9 - REINCARNATE Motionless In White
10 -  WORLD ON FIRE Slash Feat. Myles Kennedy & The Conspirators
11 9  GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL.1 Soundtrack
12 13 FROZEN Soundtrack
13 - RUNWILD. LIVE FREE. LOVE STRONG. For King & Country
14 6  SEENIT ALL: THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY Jeezy
15 3 SOULED OUT Jhene Aiko
16 11 MY EVERYTHING Ariana Grande
17 16 IN THE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith
18 15  TITLE EP Meghan Trainor
19 20 XEd Sheeran
20 5 | DON'T DANCE Lee Brice

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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NZ Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 29t September 2014

Singles

TW LW TITLE Artist

2 SHAKE IT OFF Taylor Swift

1 ALL ABOUT THAT BASS Meghan Trainor

4 I'MNOT THE ONLY ONE Sam Smith

7 ONLY LOVE CAN HURT LIKE THIS Paloma Faith

THINKING OUT LOUD Ed Sheeran

UGLY HEART G.R.L.

BUDAPEST George Ezra

5  BANG BANG Jessie J, Ariana Grande & Nicki Minaj
- CHANGING Sigma Feat. Paloma Faith

10 10 WE ARE DONE The Madden Brothers

11 16  STAY WITH ME Sam Smith

12 8 GHOST Ella Henderson

13 20 BLAME Calvin Harris Feat. John Newman

14 12 ANACONDA Nicki Minaj

15 - SUPERHEROES The Script

16 14 PRAYERIN C Lilly Woods & Robin Schulz

17 19  GERONIMO Sheppard

18 17 DON'T Ed Sheeran

19 15 BREAKFREE Ariana Grande Feat. Zedd

20 18 BLACK WIDOW Iggy Azalea Feat. Rita Ora

OCOoO~NDGTHAWN =
o w

TW LW TITLE Artist

1IN THE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith

GREETINGS FROM CALIFORNIA The Madden Brothers

SSXUB EP Shapeshifter And The Upbeats

WORLD ON FIRE Slash Feat. Myles Kennedy And The Conspirators
X Ed Sheeran

THE VERY BEST INXS

SOONO A WN =
(AN

10 THROUGH THE FIRE Life Worship
6 FVEY Shihad
5  EVERGREEN Broods
4 STARS Collabro
11 8  FROZEN Soundtrack
12 16 WANTED ON VOYAGE George Ezra
13 13 GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL.1 Soundtrack
14 7  LULLABY AND... THE CEASLESS ROAR Robert Plant
15 12 MY EVERYTHING Ariana Grande
16 9  WE RISE Devilskin
17 - APERFECT CONTRADICTION Paloma Faith
18 - DIFFERENT SHADES OF BLUE Joe Bonamassa
19 - PURE HEROINE Lorde
20 -V Maroon5
(Courtesy of RIANZ)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 29t September 2014

Singles
Artist

5 SECONDS OF SUMMER

Adventure Club Feat. THE

KITE STRING TANGLE

Ariana Grande Feat.
IGGY AZALEA

AZALEA, IGGY Feat.
Charli XCX

AZALEA, IGGY Feat.
Rita Ora

AZALEA, IGGY
Eminem Feat. SIA

Jennifer Lopez Feat. IGGY
AZALEA & Pitbull

JOY, VANCE

SIA

T.I. Feat. IGGY AZALEA

URBAN, KEITH

Wankelmut Feat.
EMMA LOUISE

Albums
Artists
5 SECONDS OF SUMMER

AZALEA, IGGY

JOY, VANCE

SIA
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Title
Amnesia

Wonder

Problem

Fancy

Black Widow

Work
Guts Over Fear

Booty

Riptide

Chandelier

No Mediocre
Somewhere In My Car

My Head Is A Jungle

Title
5 Seconds Of Summer

The New Classic

Dream Your Life Away

1000 Forms Of Fear

Dist.
EMI

UNK

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

INE

WAR

EMI

UNK

Dist.

UMA

UMA

INE

Country
USA

UK
Canada

Canada

USA
Canada
UK

USA

UK
Canada

USA
Canada
UK

Canada
Canada

USA
Canada

Canada
UK
USA
USA
Canada
UK

USA
Canada

USA

UK

Country
USA

USA
UK

USA
UK
Canada

USA

™
37

54
42
23
20
37
20

45
19

87

78

18
11

33

54

41
59

82

20

™
22
23

30
53

61
65
14

72
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LW
(40)
(23)
(56)

(42)

Date

29.09.2014
29.09.2014
29.09.2014

29.09.2014

29.09.2014
29.09.2014
29.09.2014

29.09.2014
29.09.2014
29.09.2014

29.09.2014
29.09.2014
29.09.2014
29.09.2014
29.09.2014

29.09.2014
29.09.2014

29.09.2014
29.09.2014
29.09.2014

29.09.2014
29.09.2014
29.09.2014

29.09.2014
29.09.2014

29.09.2014

29.09.2014

Date
29.09.2014
29.09.2014

29.09.2014
29.09.2014

29.09.2014
29.09.2014
29.09.2014

29.09.2014



ARIA New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 29th September 2014
There are none to report this week.

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 29th September 2014

ABBA

Agnes Obel

Alice Gerrard

Alison Maccallum

Andy Williams

Anstam

Augie March

Aurelio

Backstreet Boys

Black Jesus Experience

Blood, Sweat & Tears

Blow

Bob Dylan

Bonnie Prince Billy
Carly Simon
Chuck Prophet

Common

Live At Wembley Arena Compact Disc UMA 3771606
Vinyl 3771607
Voulez-Vous - Live At Wembley Arena, London/1979 * If It Wasn't For The Nights - Live At Wembley Aren * As Good As New - Live At
Wembley Arena, London/197 * Knowing Me, Knowing You - Live At Wembley Arena, L * Rock Me - Live At Wembley Arena,
London/1979 * Chiquitita - Live At Wembley Arena, London/1979 * Money, Money, Money - Live At Wembley Arena, Londo * | Have A
Dream - Live At Wembley Arena, London/197 * Gimme! Gimme! Gimme! (A Man After Midnight) - Live * S.0.S. - Live At Wembley Arena,
London/1979 * Femnando - Live At Wembley Arena, London/1979 * The Name Of The Game - Live At Wembley Arena, Lond * Eagle -
Live At Wembley Arena, London/1979 * Thank You For The Music - Live At Wembley Arena, L * Why Did It Have To Be Me? - Live At
Wembley Arena, * Intermezzo No.1 - Live At Wembley Arena, London/19 * I'm Still Alive - Live At Wembley Arena, London/19 * Summer
Night City - Live At Wembley Arena, London/ * Take A Chance On Me - Live At Wembley Arena, Londo * Does Your Mother Know - Live
At Wembley Arena, Lon * Hole In Your Soul - Live At Wembley Arena, London/ * The Way Old Friends Do - Live At Wembley Arena, Lo *

Dancing Queen - Live At Wembley Arena, London/1979 * Waterloo - Live At Wembley Arena, London/1979

Aventine Compact Disc UMA PIASL141CD
The Curse * Fuel to Fire * Dorian * Aventine * Run Cried the Crawling * Tokka * Chord Left * Words Are Dead * Smoke & Mirrors * Pass
Them By * Fivefold

Follow The Music Compact Disc MGM  TSQ5050
Vinyl TSQ5067

The Essential Allison Maccallum Compact Disc SME 88875004502

Playlist: The Very Best Of Andy Williams Compact Disc SME 88765438712

Moon River * Can't Get Used To Losing You * Dear Heart * Danny Boy * In The Arms Of Love * Music To Watch Girls By * (Where Do |
Begin) Love Story * Days Of Wine And Roses * So Little Time (the Peking Theme) * Speak Softly Love (Love Theme from The Godfather
) * I Can't Stop Loving You (Album Version) * Can't Help Falling In Love (Album Version) * You're The Best Thing That Ever Happened To
Me (Single Version) * Exercise Your Prerogative

Names Compact Disc EMI MTR050CD
Havens Dumb Compact Disc UMA AMCD005
Vinyl AMLP005

After the Crack Up * Definitive History * Awol * Bastard Time * A Dog Starved * Hobart Obit * Father Jack And Mr. T * St. Helena * The
Faking Boy * Villa Adriana * Millenarians' Mirror * Sailing To The Moon * Never Been Sad * The Crime

Landini Compact Disc MGM  CDRW205
Playlist: The Very Best Of Backstreet Boys Compact Disc SME 88765440592

As Long As You Love Me * All | Have To Give * Everybody (Backstreet's Back) (Extended Version) * Shape Of My Heart * Quit Playing
Games (with My Heart) * More Than That * Drowning * Inconsolable (Main Version) * | Want It That Way * Show Me The Meaning Of
Being Lonely * I'l Never Break Your Heart * Larger Than Life * Incomplete * Just Want You To Know

Migration Compact Disc MGM  BJX04

Playlist: The Very Best Of Blood, Sweat & Tears Compact Disc SME 88843091062
You've Made Me So Very Happy * God Bless The Child * Spinning Wheel * And When | Die * | Can't Quit Her (Album Version) * Got To
Get You Into My Life (Album Version) * | Love You More Than You'll Ever Know (Album Version) * Go Down Gamblin' (Album Version) *
Empty Pages * Morning Glory (Album Version) * Somethin' Goin' On (Album Version) * John The Baptist (Holy John) (Album Version) *
Roller Coaster * Hi-De-Ho (Single Version)
Presence Compact Disc MGM  BLOWO16
Playlist: The Very Best Of Bob Dylan Compact Disc SME 88875002312
Jokerman * Hurricane * Gotta Serve Somebody * Blowin' In The Wind * Just Like A Woman * Like A Rolling Stone * Lay Lady Lay *
Tangled Up In Blue * Things Have Changed * Make You Feel My Love * Times They Are A Changin, The * Thunder On The Mountain *
Mr. Tambourine Man * Duquesne Whistle (Album Version)

Singers Grave A Sea Of Tongues Compact Disc UMA URA468

Playlist: The Very Best Of Carly Simon Compact Disc SME 88697606192
Night Surfer Compact Disc MGM  CD-YEP-2406
Playlist: The Very Best Of Common Compact Disc SME 88843096332

Hungry * | Used to Love H.E.R. * Retrospect for Life (feat. Lauryn Hill) * The Bitch In Yoo - Album Version * All Night Long (feat. Erykah
Badu) * Take It EZ * Heidi Hoe * Resurrection (Large Professor Remix) * State to State * Reminding Me (Of Sef) (The Roots Remix) *
Communism * High Expectations * Soul by the Pound (Thump Mix) * Watermelon
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Cypress Hill

Daniel Hope

Daryl Hall & John Oates

Dave Brubeck

Dolly Parton

Electric Wizard

Finch

Foster & Allen

Glee Cast

Gorgon City

Grahams, The

Herbie Hancock

Jamie Cullum

Joshua Bell

Judas Priest

Korn

Lady Antebellum

Leonard Cohen

Playlist: The Very Best Of Cypress Hill Compact Disc SME 88697988932
Insane In The Brain * Hits From The Bong * Looking Through The Eye Of A Pig * lllusions * Another Victory * Boom Biddy Bye Bye
(album Version) * Hand on the Pump (Explicit Album Version) * Latin Lingo (Explicit Album Version) * Latin Thugs (Explicit Album
Version) * Tequila Sunrise (LP Version) * How | Could Just Kill a Man (Explicit Album Version) * | Ain't Goin' Out Like That (Explicit Album
Version) * When The Sh-- Goes Down (Album Version) * The Phuncky Feel One

Max Richter: Berlin By Overnight Vinyl UMA 4793988
Richter: Berlin By Overnight * Richter: Berlin By Overnight - CFCF Remix * Richter: Berlin By Overnight - Efdemin Remix * Richter: Berlin
By Overnight - Lorna Dune Remix * Richter: Berlin By Overnight - Tom Adams Remix

Playlist: The Very Best Of Daryl Hall & John Oates Compact Disc SME 88697845622
Sara Smile * Rich Girl * Private Eyes * Adult Education * One On One * Out Of Touch * Back Together Again * Family Man * Your
Imagination * Kiss On My List * Don't Change * | Can't Go For That (No Can Do) (Edited Version) * Everything Your Heart Desires * |
Don't Wanna Lose You

Playlist: The Very Best Of Dave Brubeck Compact Disc SME 88697841572

Theme From mr. Broadway (album Version) * Koto Song * Night And Day * Autumn In Washington Square (Album Version) * Take Five *
| Feel Pretty (Album Version) * This Can't Be Love * Gone With The Wind (Album Version) * Something To Sing About (Album Version) *
My Favorite Things * Bru's Boogie Woogie (Album Version) * It's a Raggy Waltz * Summer Song * Blue Rondo A La Turk (Album Version)

Playlist: The Very Best Of Dolly Parton Compact Disc SME 88697845662
Coat Of Many Colors * Love Is Like A Butterfly * Bargain Store, The * Here You Come Again * My Tennessee Mountain Home * Touch
Your Woman * Lonely Comin' Down * In The Good Old Days (when Times Were Bad) * Jolene * 9 To 5 * | Will Always Love You * Joshua
* Islands In The Stream * Mission Chapel Memories

Time To Die Vinyl UMA  SPINE788083

Compact Disc SPINE788079
Back To Oblivion Compact Disc UMA SPINE700598
Gold & Silver Days Compact Disc SME 88875016692

Gold and Silver Days * Tray a little Kindness * Working Man * Galway Girl * A Hug * Daydream Believer * South Australia * Hot Diggity *
Rambles of Spring 2014 * | wish | had Someone to Love Me * The Boys of Killybegs * Wasn't that a Party * The Banks of Foundland Jigs
* One little Christmas Tree

Glee: The Music, The Christmas Album, Vol. 4 - EP Compact Disc SME 88843022372
The Chipmunk Song (Christmas Don't Be Late) (Glee Cast Version) * Away In A Manger (Glee Cast Version) * Mary's Little Boy Child
(Glee Cast Version) * Love Child (Glee Cast Version) * Here Comes Santa Claus (Right Down Santa Claus Lane) (Glee Cast Version) *
Rockin' Around The Christmas Tree (Glee Cast Version)

Sirens Compact Disc EMI 3777420
Vinyl 3797392

Riverman's Daughter Compact Disc SME GRAMO01

Playlist: The Very Best Of Herbie Hancock Compact Disc SME 88697856142

Watermelon Man * Butterfly * Dolphin Dance * Calypso * Rockit * Hang Up Your Hang Ups * Maiden Voyage (Album Version) *
Chameleon (Single Version) * Chan's Song (Never Said)
Interlude Compact Disc UMA 4702448

Bach Compact Disc SME 88843087792
li. Andante * II. Adagio * Ill. Allegro * Ill. Allegro assai * Ill. Allegro assai * V. Chaconne from Partita No. 2 in D Minor, BWV 1004 * II. Air

from Orchestral Suite No. 3 in D Major, BWV 1068 * lll. Gavotte en Rondeau from Partita for Violin Solo No. 3 in E Major, BWV 1006

Playlist: The Very Best Of Judas Priest Compact Disc SME 88697846152
Judas Rising * Revolution * Painkiller * Heading Out To The Highway * Freewheel Buming * Screaming For Vengeance * Ram It Down *
Delivering The Goods * Living After Midnight * All Guns Blazing * Dissident Aggressor * You've Got Another Thing Comin' * Breaking The
Law * The Green Manalishi (With The Two Pronged Crown) (Live)

Playlist: The Very Best Of Korn Compact Disc SME 88697988942
Good God *A.D...D.A.S. * Falling Away From Me * Blind * Shoots And Ladders * Right Now (dirty Version) * Make Me Bad * Thoughtless
* Freak on a Leash * Here To Stay * Right Now (Bust U Up Version) * Dead Bodies Everywhere (Album Version) * Blind (Live at CBGB-
Explicit) * Got The Life * Did My Time * Make Me Bad (Clean Version) * Here To Stay (Clean Version) * Earache My Eye * Did My Time
(Album Version) * Earache My Eye (Album Version)

3799086
3790439
Bartender * Long Stretch Of Love * Lie With Me - Album Version * Down South - Album Version * One Great Mystery - Album Version *
Sounded Good At The Time - Album Version * She Is - Album Version * Damn You Seventeen - Album Version * 747 - Album Version *
Just A Girl - Album Version * Slow Rollin' * All Nighter * Falling For You * Freestyle

747 Compact Disc EMI

Playlist: The Best Of Leonard Cohen Compact Disc SME 88843087142
Suzanne * Who By Fire * Bird On A Wire * Lady Midnight * Sisters Of Mercy * Hey, That's No Way To Say Goodbye * So Long, Marianne
* Famous Blue Raincoat * Chelsea Hotel No. 2 * Take This Longing * Last Year's Man * The Partisan
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Li-Wei Qin

Lou Reed

Lucinda Williams

Marvin Gaye

Megan Washington

Miles Davis

Octave Minds

Offspring, The

Oliver Schnyder Trio

Otis Brown lll

Peaking Lights

Pentatonix

Philip Selway

R. Kelly

Ray Charles

Rick Astley

Ricky Martin

Elgar Cello Concerto / Walton Compact Disc UMA 4811243

Playlist: The Very Best Of Lou Reed Compact Disc SME 88725443052
Vicious * Sweet Jane * Perfect Day * | Love You, Suzanne * Coney Island Baby * Sally Can't Dance (2003 Remaster) * Satellite Of Love
(2003 Remaster) * Kicks * | Can't Stand It * Walk On The Wild Side * Street Hassle * Caroline Says Il (2003 Remaster) * White Light/White
Heat (2003 Remaster)

Down Where The Spirit Meets The Bone Compact Disc UMA H2001
H2001
Vinyl H2001-1
Playlist: The Very Best of Marvin Gaye Compact Disc SME 88691901372

Turn On Some Music * Third World Girl * Ain't It Funny (how Things Turn Around) * What's Going On (Live) * Rockin' After Midnight *
Stranger In My Life * | Live For You * Joy (Album Version) * Sanctified Lady * Sexual Healing - 12-Inch version * God Is Love (Live) *
Walkin' In The Rain * Star-Spangled Banner (Live At The 1983 NBA All-Star Game) * Happy Go Lucky

There There Vinyl UMA 3796688

Who Are You * Limitless * Dreamer * Yellow & Blue * My Heart Is A Wheel * Skyline * Begin Again * Get Happy * Marry Me * The Falling *
Consolation Prize * To Or Not Let Go * One For Sorrow * Valentine (Bonus Track) * New Romantic (Bonus Track) * Limitless (Radio Edit) *
Begin Again * My Heart Is a Wheel * To Or Not Let Go / One For Sorrow

Playlist: The Very Best Of Miles Davis Compact Disc SME 88765452212
Miles Runs The Voodoo Down * Time After Time * Stella By Starlight * 'Round Midnight * So Near, So Far * Summertime * So What * Pan
Piper, The * Fall * In a Silent Way

Octave Minds Vinyl EMI BNR130LP

Greatest Hits (Playlist) Compact Disc SME 88875001552
Defy You * Self Esteem * Why Don't You Get A Job? * Original Prankster * Want You Bad * Come Out And Play * Gotta Get Away * All |
Want * Gone Away * Pretty Fly (for A White Guy) * Hit That * (can't Get My) Head Around You * Can't Repeat * Next To You * The Kids
Aren't Alright

Johannes Brahms: The Piano Trios Compact Disc SME 88843095422
I. Allegro con moto * II. Scherzo. Allegro molto * lIl. Adagio non troppo * IV. Finale. Allegro molto agitato * I. Allegro con brio * Il. Scherzo.
Allegro molto * ll. Adagio * IV. Allegro * I. Allegro * Il. Andante con moto * Ill. Scherzo. Presto * IV. Finale. Allegro giocoso * I. Allegro
energico * II. Presto non assai * Ill. Andante grazioso * IV. Allegro molto

The Thought Of You Compact Disc UMA 3787700

The Way (Truth / Life) * Interlude | - TRUTH * Stages Of Thought * The Two Become One (For Paula) * You?re Still The One * The
Thought Of You - Part Il * | Love You Lord/We Exalt Thee/In The Beginning - M * The Thought Of You - Part Ill * | Am Your Song * Interlude
Il - LIFE

Cosmic Logic Compact Disc EMI WEIRD033CD

Vinyl WEIRDO33LP
Infinite Trips * Telephone Call * Hypnotic Hustle * Everyone And Us * Little Light * Dreamquest * Eyes To Sea * Bad With The Good * New
Grrrls * Breakdown * Tell Me Your Song

Ptxmas Compact Disc SME 88843085572
O Come, O Come Emmanuel * Carol of the Bells * O Holy Night * This Christmas * The Christmas Song (Chestnuts Roasting On An Open
Fire) * Angels We Have Heard On High * Little Drummer Boy * Go Tell It On the Mountain

Weatherhouse Compact Disc UMA PIASL140CD

Playlist: The Very Best Of R. Kelly Compact Disc SME 88697988952

| Believe | Can Fly * Ignition (Remix) * Step In The Name Of Love (Remix) * Bump N Grind * Your Body's Callin' * Happy People * When A
Woman's Fed Up * | Wish (Remix) (To The Homies That We Lost) * Same Girl * The World's Greatest * | Believe * Supaman High *
Religious (Explicit Version) * Hair Braider (Main Version)

Playlist: The Very Best Of Ray Charles Compact Disc SME 88875001802
Seven Spanish Angels * Rock And Roll Shoes * Baby Grand * This Old Heart (is Gonna Rise Again) * Angel Eyes * We Didn't See A Thing
(Album Version) * Two Old Cats Like Us (Album) * Crazy Old Soldier (Album Version) * Friendship (Album Version) * It Ain't Gonna Worry
My Mind (Album Version) * Little Hotel Room (Album Version) * Everybody Has The Blues * Who Cares

The Best Of Rick Astley Compact Disc SME 88875019492
Never Gonna Give You Up * Don't Say Goodbye * When | Fall In Love * Hopelessly * Whenever You Need Somebody (radio Edit) *
Together Forever (lover's Leap Remix) * It Would Take A Strong Strong Man * She Wants To Dance With Me (watermix) * Take Me To
Your Heart * Hold Me In Your Arms (7 Inch Version) * Cry For Help (single Edit) * Ones You Love (edit), The * She Wants To Dance With
Me * | Don't Want To Lose Her * Together Forever (7') * Never Knew Love * My Arms Keep Missing You * Move Right Out

Greatest Hits Compact Disc SME 88883724622
Private Emotion * Livin' La Vida Loca * Nobody Wants To Be Lonely * She's All | Ever Had * Cup Of Life, The * La Bomba * Come To Me *
Loaded (george Noriega Radio Edit 2) * She Bangs (english Edit) * It's Alright * Maria (Pablo Flores Spanglish Radio Edit) * Shake Your
Bon-Bon * Spanish Eyes/Lola, Lola (Medley) (Music from One Night Only Video) * Pégate * The Best Thing About Me Is You (feat. Joss
Stone) * Shine * Mas (Wally Lopez Bilingual Remix) * Liar
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Santana Playlist: The Very Best Of Santana Compact Disc SME 88697413412

Satellites 02 Compact Disc EMI BROTHEROQ7
Sean O'Boyle My Favourite Ballet Collection Compact Disc UMA 4701553
Sick Of It All Last Act Of Defiance Compact Disc UMA 9984681
9984682
9984688
Sixx:A.M. Modem Vintage Compact Disc SME 88875019762
88875023882

Gotta Get It Right * Let's Go * Relief * Get Ya Some * Drive * Give Me a Love * Hyperventilate * High On the Music * Miracle * Before It's
Over * Stars (Cinematic) * Gotta Get It Right (Acoustic) * Let It Haunt You (So Beautiful) * Before It's Over (Piano Ballad) * Stars

Steve Aoki Neon Future 1 Compact Disc UMA LIB168CD
Streets Of Laredo Volume | &I Compact Disc UMA DA122
Time for Three Time For Three Compact Disc UMA 4810997

Danny Boy * Winter * Vocalise (Op. 34 No. 14) * Norwegian Wood * Closer * Everything'll Be Alright * What If You * Happy Day - Album
Version * Roundabouts - Album Version * Banjo Love - Album Version * Queen Of Voodoo - Album Version * Chaconne In Winter - Albbum
Version * UFO - Album Version

Tony Bennett Playlist: The Very Best Of Tony Bennett Compact Disc SME 88697855842
Steppin' Out With My Baby * When Joanna Loved Me * | Left My Heart In San Francisco * Put On A Happy Face * Shadow Of Your Smile,
The * For Once In My Life * Who Can | Tum To (When Nobody Needs Me) * Until | Met You (Album Version) * Song From 'The
Oscar'(Maybe September) (Album Version) * The Gentle Rain (Album Version) * How Do You Keep The Music Playing (Album Version) * |
Wanna Be Around (Album Version) * Mood Indigo * Have You Met Miss Jones

Underworld Dubnobasswithmyheadman Compact Disc UMA 3790794
Vinyl 3790795
Compact Disc 3790796
3790804
Mmm Skyscraper | Love You * Dirty Epic * Cowgirl * Surfboy * Dark & Long * River of Bass * Tongue * M.E. * Spoonman
Various Ajunadeep 06 Compact Disc EMI ANJCD039
Margaret Throsby 20t Anniversary Compact Disc UMA 4821395
Hard To Get Hits Volume 2 Compact Disc SME 88843080792
Weezer Everything Will Be Alright In The End Compact Disc UMA 3799072
Wings Venus And Mars Compact Disc UMA HRM3565002

Venus And Mars - 2014 Remaster * Rock Show - 2014 Remaster * Love In Song - 2014 Remaster * You Gave Me The Answer - 2014
Remaster * Magneto And Titanium Man - 2014 Remaster * Letting Go - 2014 Remaster * Venus And Mars (Reprise) - 2014 Remaster *
Spirits Of Ancient Egypt - 2014 Remaster * Medicine Jar - 2014 Remaster * Call Me Back Again - 2014 Remaster * Listen To What The
Man Said - 2014 Remaster * Treat Her Gently ? Lonely Old People - 2014 Remast * Crossroads - 2014 Remaster * Junior?s Farm - 2014
Remaster * Sally G - 2014 Remaster * Walking In The Park With Eloise - 2014 Remaster * Bridge On The River Suite - 2014 Remaster *
My Carnival - 2014 Remaster * Going To New Orleans (My Carnival) - 2014 Remaster * Hey Diddle (Ernie Winfrey Mix) - 2014 Remaster *
Let's Love - 2014 Remaster * Soily (From One Hand Clapping) - 2014 Remaster * Baby Face - 2014 Remaster * Lunch Box / Odd Sox -
2014 Remaster * 4th Of July - 2014 Remaster * Rock Show (Old Version) - 2014 Remaster * Letting Go (Single Edit) - 2014 Remaster

Wu-Tang Clan Iron Flag Vinyl SME MOVLP1053
Yelle Completement Fou Compact Disc SME 88875000312
Completement Fou * Ba$$in * Coca sans bulles * Les soupirs et les refrains * Nuit de baise | * Toho * Moteur action * Florence en ltalie *

Un jour viendra * Nuit de baise Il * Jeune fille garnement * Dire qu'on va tous mourir * Bouquet final

Zola Jesus Taiga Compact Disc UMA CC0000485

ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 29t September 2014
Foster & Allen Gold & Silver Days DVD SME 88875016709

Sting The Last Ship Blu-Ray UMA 3793965
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